

**ORDINANCE LIST & DISPOSITION TABLE**

The 1956 code contained Ordinances 1 through 628; this table includes those ordinances, plus ordinances adopted subsequent to the 1956 codification. The designation "PC" following certain ordinances in this list refers to sections of the 1956 Moses Lake City Code. Thus, the designation (PC) after the description of Ordinance 26 means that the ordinance was originally contained in the 1956 code.

Ord.  
Num./  
Date

1938

- 1 Water system acquisition & construction
- 2 Nomination of officers for town election

1939

- 3 (dated 1/10/39) Beer parlor, pool & billiard hall & card table licenses
- 3 (dated 2/13/39) Speeding & driving while intoxicated prohibited
- 4 Town officials' appointments (Repealed by 452)
- 5 Town officials' compensation (Repealed by 225)
- 6 Dog license (Repealed by 46 & 120)
- 7 Committee appointments
- 8 Garbage & waste material regulations
- 9 Electricity franchise
- 10 Music & skill machine licenses
- 11 Public dance regulation (Amended by 45) (Repealed by 552)
- 12 Motion picture show regulation
- 13 Carnival, fair, circus, & show regulations (Repealed by 180)
- 14 Bicycle regulations
- 15 Peddlers' & solicitors' licenses
- 16 Bonfire regulation
- 17 Water system purchase
- 18 Official bonds
- 18A Water revenue bonds special fund established

1940

- 19 Water system customers' rates
- 20 Pinball machine license
- 21 Missing
- 22 Bonds issuance & sale for town hall
- 23 Peddlers' & solicitors' regulations
- 23A Fireworks regulation (Repealed by 132)
- 24 (dated 5/27/40) Bond form established
- 24 (dated 8/13/40) Water superintendent appointment; water service rates & charges established

1941

- 25 Volunteer fire department established
- 26 Town planning commission established (PC) (Amended by 261 & 444)
- 27 Land acquisition
- 28 Land acquisition (Repealed by 76)
- 29 Fire chief selection
- 30 Water development fund created
- 31 Water superintendent salary (Repealed by 452)
- 32 Municipal water system regulations (Amended by 54)
- 33 Fire limits created; construction & building regulations
- 34 Warrants issued for curb construction
- 35 Bond issuance & sale for water systems addition
- 36 Municipal defense commission created (PC)

CITY OF MOSES LAKE MUNICIPAL CODE  
ORDINANCE LIST AND DISPOSITION TABLE

---

37 Repeals portion 10 of 32, water system

1942

38 Amends 32, water system  
39 Female minors curfew (Repealed by 551)  
40 Railway track construction rights granted  
41 Missing

1943

43 Pool, billiard & card table regulations (PC) (Amended by 44)  
44 Amends 43, pool table (PC)  
45 Amends 11, public dance (Repealed by 552)  
46 Repeals 6, dog license (Repealed by 120)  
47 Vagrancy prohibited (PC)  
48 Parking regulation  
49 Refuse, domestic & industrial garbage regulations  
50 Drunkenness & disorderly conduct prohibited (PC)  
51 Admission tax levied (Repealed by 449)  
52 Funds expended for water department & marshal's office  
53 Garbage collection charges  
54 Amends 32, water system

1944

55 Outside toilet construction regulation  
56 Warrants issued for sidewalk & curb construction  
56B Speed limits  
57 Weed & rubbish disposal (PC)  
58 Warrants issued for fire fighting equipment purchase  
59 Zoning Code (Amended by 66, 68, 80, 111, 152, 219, 246, 315, & 326) (Repealed by 433)

1945

60 Residence district sidewalk widths & location (Repealed by 122)  
61 Building code (Amended by 164) (Repealed by 203)  
62 Real estate assessment  
63 Livestock at large prohibited (PC)  
64 Annexation - Burress Tract Add. #2  
65 Missing  
66 Amends 59, zoning  
67 Sewage system rates & charges

1946

68 Amends 59, zoning  
69 Taxicab licenses (Amended by 97)  
70 Amusement, profession, trade & business licenses (Amended by 91) (Repealed by 103)  
71 House trailer area requirements  
72 Disorderly persons prohibited (PC)  
73 Traffic code  
74 Annexation - Guffin-Eccles Addition  
75 Warrant issuance & sale for well construction  
76 Land acquisition, repeals 28  
77 Water service charges  
78 Missing  
79 Rezoning  
80 Amends 59, zoning  
81 Missing  
82 Place of business or house numbering system established (Repealed by 172)  
83 Land acquisition

- 84 Garbage collection charges
- 85 Water service charges
- 86 Budget adopted & tax levy fixed
- 87 Games of skill & pinball machine regulations
- 88 Fire hydrant rental payment

1947

- 89 Coin-operated music machine regulations
- 90 Water service charges (Repealed by 193)
- 91 Amends 70, business license (Amended by 103) (Repealed by 538)
- 92 House trailer parking limits (Repealed by 139)
- 93 Games of skill & pinball machine regulations (Repealed by 198)
- 94 Missing
- 95 Municipal Building fund established
- 96 Municipal park & playground fund established
- 97 Amends 69, taxicab
- 98 Water meter fees
- 99 Special election authorized
- 100 Proposed bond issuance & sale for municipal building construction
- 101 Traffic code (Amended by 125, 148, 158, 168, 173, 195, & 492) (Repealed by 629)
- 102 House moving regulations (PC) (Amended by 117)
- 103 Amusement, trade, profession/business licenses (Amends 91) (Amended by 141 & 442) (Repealed by 538)
- 104 Budget adopted & tax levy fixed

1948

- 105 Secondhand dealer regulations (PC)
- 106 Bond issuance & sale for municipal building construction
- 107 Ambulance regulations (PC)
- 108 Taxicab regulations (PC) (Amended by 169 & 570)
- 109 Fire marshal created; fire hazard prohibited (PC)
- 110 Warrants sale for water system addition
- 111 Amends 59, zoning
- 112 Budget adopted & tax levy fixed
- 113 Rat control (PC)

1949

- 114 City officers' salaries & compensation
- 115 City officers' & employees' compensation (Repealed by 225)
- 116 Volunteer fire department employees' salaries & compensation
- 117 Amends 102, house moving (PC)
- 118 Redistricting (Amended by 313) (Amended by 342)
- 119 Plumbing code (Repealed by 196)
- 120 Dog regulations; repeals 6 & 46 (Amended by 278) (Repealed by 527)
- 121 Annexation - Penhallurick Industrial Addition
- 122 Repeals 60, sidewalk (PC) (Amended by 460)
- 123 Bond issuance & sale for street improvement
- 124 Budget adopted & tax levy fixed
- 125 Amends 131 of 101, traffic code (Repealed by 629)

1950

- 126 Annexation - Basin Motel Site
- 127 Sewage regulations (PC)
- 128 Warrants sale for waterworks utility additions & improvements (Amended by 130)
- 129 Annexation - Guffin Eccles, part of downtown, Sunset Addition, Knolls Vista, Garden Heights, & Lakeview Terrace
- 130 Amends 128, warrants sale

CITY OF MOSES LAKE MUNICIPAL CODE  
ORDINANCE LIST AND DISPOSITION TABLE

---

- 131 Punchboard regulations (Amended by 331) (Repealed by 538)
- 132 Fireworks regulation (Repealed by 642)
- 133 Real estate purchase (Amended by 138)
- 134 Annexation - Capistrano Park Addition
- 135 Bond issuance & sale for water & sewerage system additions & improvements
- 136 Gasoline & inflammable liquids regulation
- 137 Solicitor regulations (Amended by 308) (Repealed by 596)
- 138 Amends 133, real estate
- 139 Repeals 92, house trailer
- 140 Rezoning
- 141 Amends 103, business licenses (Amended by 372 & 451) (Repealed by 538)
- 142 Funds available or warrants sale for park fund
- 143 Funds available or warrants sale for mosquito control fund
- 144 Funds available or warrants sale for street fund
- 145 Budget adopted & tax levy fixed
- 146 Rezoning
- 147 Funds available or warrants sale for fire department maintenance & operation fund
- 148 Amends 101, traffic code (Repealed by 629)
- 149 Rezoning
- 150 Assessments revised
- 151 Annexation & rezoning - Guffin Eccles, City Hall area, west portion of business district (amended by 223, 223B, 227, 237, 238, 260, 262, 263, 266, 268, 269, 276, 283, 285, 288, 296, 298, 301, 317, 318, 321, 322, 323, 325, 327, 337, 367, 370, & 386)
- 152 Amends 59, zoning
- 153 License & occupation tax established (PC) (Amended by 388, 420, 446, 539, & 541)

1951

- 154 Merchant police officers' appointments (PC)
- 155 Dogs
- 156 Police court judgment regulations (Repealed by 484)
- 157 Street vacation (Repealed by 174)
- 158 Amends 101, traffic code (Repealed by 173)
- 159 Real estate transfer
- 160 Missing
- 161 Annexation - Milwaukee Industrial Plats
- 162 Annexation - Capistrano Park & area near Peninsula Elementary Grade School
- 163 Bond sale for fire engine purchase
- 164 Amends 61, building code (Amended by 192)
- 165 Budget adopted & tax levy fixed
- 166 Funds available or warrants sale for street fund
- 167 Street obstruction regulations
- 168 Amends 101, traffic code (Repealed by 629)

1952

- 169 Amends 108, taxicab (PC)
- 170 Funds available or warrants sale for street fund
- 171 Streets renamed (PC)
- 172 Place of business or house numbering system established; repeals 82 (Repealed by 432)
- 173 Amends 101, traffic code; repeals 158, amendment (Amended by 195) (Repealed by 629)
- 174 Repeals 157, street vacation
- 175 Warrants sale for combined water & sewerage system additions & improvements
- 175A Alley vacation
- 176 Grade stake setting procedure (Repealed by 825)
- 177 Bond issuance for street improvements
- 178 Inspection of construction in final plat
- 179 City water system rates (Amended by 402, 426, & 468)
- 180 Circus, carnival & road show regulations (PC)

- 181 Real estate transfer
- 182 Street vacation
- 183 Criminal acts defined as misdemeanor (Repealed by 802)
- 184 Budget adopted & tax levy fixed
- 185 Intoxicating liquor & minors
- 186 Civil service for police department established (Amended by 226) (Repealed by 728)
- 187 Funds available or warrants sale for street fund

1953

- 188 City officials' salaries & compensation (Repealed by 452)
- 189 Warrants issuance & sale for water & sewerage system improvements & additions
- 190 Missing
- 191 Street improvement assessment approved
- 192 Amends 164 (Repealed by 203 & 258)
- 193 Water service charges; repeals 90, service charges (amended by 213)
- 194 Parking & parking meter regulations (Amended by 207 & 473) (Repealed by 629)
- 195 Amends 101, 173, amendment (Repealed by 629)
- 196 Uniform plumbing code established, repeals 119 (Amended by 224)
- 197 Municipal approval of plats (PC) (Amended by 423)
- 198 Amusement devices on games of skill regulation; repeals 93, games of skill (Amended by 568)
- 199 Warrants issuance for combined water & sewerage system additions & improvements
- 200 Bond issuance for street improvements
- 201 Streets renamed (PC)
- 202 Antenna installation & use regulations (PC)
- 203 Uniform building code adopted; repeals 61 & 192 (Repealed by 258)
- 204 Missing
- 205 Land acquisition
- 206 Jukebox regulations (Amended by 214 & 569)
- 207 Amends 194, parking (Repealed by 629)
- 208 Fire prevention code adopted (Amended by 230, 245, 371, 418, & 545) (Repealed by 650)
- 209 Pawnbroker regulations (PC)
- 210 Board of park commissioners created (Repealed by 281)
- 211 Street improvement assessment approved
- 212 Budget adopted & tax levy fixed
- 213 Amends 193, service charges
- 214 Amends 206, jukebox

1954

- 215 Electrical propositions submitted
- 216 Cable television franchise
- 217 Cable television franchise (Amended by 447)
- 218 City administrator created (Repealed by 452)
- 219 Amends 59, zoning
- 220 Trailer parking & location regulation (PC) (Amended by 335)
- 221 Annexation - Milwaukee Industrial Tracts
- 222 Annexation - Montlake
- 223 Amends 151, zoning
- 223B Amends 151, zoning
- 224 Amends 196, plumbing code
- 225 City officers' & employees' compensation; repeals 5 & 115 (PC)
- 226 Amends 186, civil service (Repealed by 728)
- 227 Amends 151, zoning
- 228 City officials' & employees' residential requirements
- 229 City Council meeting place designated
- 230 Amends 208, fire prevention
- 231 Bond issuance & sale for administration building construction
- 232 Municipal police judge salary (Repealed by 452)

CITY OF MOSES LAKE MUNICIPAL CODE  
ORDINANCE LIST AND DISPOSITION TABLE

---

- 233 Transit franchise regulation (PC)
- 234 Transit franchise
- 235 Land acquisition (Repealed by 341)
- 236 Inflammable liquids regulation
- 237 Amends 151, zoning
- 238 Amends 151, zoning
- 239 Payroll fund created
- 240 Natural gas system proposed
- 241 Missing
- 242 Budget adopted & tax levy fixed
- 243 Bicycle regulation (Repealed by 629)
- 244 Electricity regulations
- 245 Amends 208, fire prevention code (Amended by 405)
- 246 Amends 59, zoning (Amended by 365 & 397)
- 247 Road & bridge construction regulation (PC)
- 248 Annexation - North Stratford area, Basin Homes, Vista Village, portion of Park Orchards Tracts
- 249 Annexation - Lower Peninsula
  
- 1955
- 250 Annexation - Chief Moses Junior High
- 251 Bonds issuance & sale for combined water & sewerage additions & improvements (Amended by 290)
- 252 Alley vacation
- 253 Pay fund & claims fund created (PC)
- 254 Streets renamed (PC)
- 255 Civil service commission created for fire department (Repealed by 341 & 729)
- 256 Insurance coverage for city employees (PC)
- 257 Transit franchise
- 258 Uniform building code adopted; repeals 192 & 203 (Amended by 286) (Repealed by 378)
- 259 Curb installation
- 260 Amends 151, zoning
- 261 Amends 26, town planning
- 262 Amends 151, zoning (Amended by 384 & 4431)
- 263 Amends 151, zoning
- 264 Refrigerator, ice-box or deep freeze locker abandonment regulation (PC)
- 265 Ord. violation penalty (Repealed by 527 & 552)
- 266 Amends 151, zoning
- 267 Annexation - East Montlake area to Kittelson Corner (zoned C-1 & R-2)
- 268 Amends 151, zoning (Section 15 - R-2 to C-1)
- 269 Amends 151, zoning (Section 26 - zoned C-1)
- 270 City Council meeting place designated
- 271 Public library established (PC)
- 272 Neighborhood commercial districts established
- 273 Board of adjustment created (Repealed by 433)
- 274 Washington state liquor act adopted (PC)
- 275 Transit franchise extended
- 276 Amends 151, zoning (Sections 14 & 15 - R-1 to R-2)
- 277 Emergency salary fund created
- 278 Amends 120, parks & recreational facilities (Repealed by 281)
- 279 Apiaries (Repealed by 629)
- 280 Adopts Chapter 393, laws of 1955, motor vehicles (Repealed by 629)
- 280A Amends 183, grand larceny (PC)
- 281 Establishes board of park & recreation commission, repeals 210 & 278, parks & recreational facilities (Repealed by 528)
- 282 Municipal park & recreation department (Repealed by 529)
- 283 Amends 151, zoning (Lakeview Terrace area - R-1 to R-2)
- 284 LID #5, issues bonds for street improvement
- 285 Amends 151, zoning (Section 15 - R-1 to R-2)
  
- 286 Amends 258; uniform building code (Repealed by 378)

- 287 Alley vacation
- 288 Amends 151, zoning (Besselman Add. - R-2 to CM)
- 289 Adopts 1956 budget, fixes 1956 tax levy
- 290 Amends 251, water & sewerage bonds
- 291 Appropriation
- 292 Adopts RCW 41.16.050 - 41.16.230, Firemen's Pension Fund (PC)
- 293 Street vacation (Juniper Drive)
- 294 Electrical wiring & installation (Amended by 381 & 399)
- 295 Zoning change (Parkhill-Scea - excluded from C-1-A Zone)
  
- 1956
- 296 Amends 151, zoning (Section 23 - R-2 to C-1)
- 297 Conservation & Reclamation District
- 298 Amends 151, zoning (Lynn Add. - R-2 to M1)
- 299 Water franchise
- 300 Adopts uniform plumbing code, 1955 edition
- 301 Amends 151, zoning (Section 23 - R-1 to R-2)
- 302 Approves contract with Grant County Fire District #5
- 303 Appropriation
- 304 LID #6, issues bonds for street improvement
- 305 Uniform community standard (PC) (Amended by 390)
- 306 LID #7, issues bonds for street improvement
- 307 Reserve police officers (Repealed by 434)
- 308 Amends 137; solicitors
- 309 Water franchise
- 310 Assessments
- 311 Adopts 1957 budget & fixes 1957 tax levy
- 312 Alley vacation (Section 27)
- 313 Amends 118, zone classifications (creates C1A)
- 314 Emergency warrants
- 315 Amends 59 by addition of language, establishes highway service district
- 316 Water franchise
- 317 Amends 151, zoning (Lakeview Terrace - C1 to NS)
- 318 Amends 151, zoning (Section 15 - C1 - NS)
- 319 Establishes neighborhood commercial district
- 320 Establishes city shop department
- 321 Amends 151, zoning (Section 23 - R-2 to HS)
- 322 Amends 151, zoning (Sections 14 & 15 - R-2 to HS)
  
- 1957
- 323 Amends 151, zoning (Section 23 - R-1 to R-2)
- 324 Assessments
- 325 Amends 151, zoning (Section 28 - R-2 to CM)
- 326 Amends 59
- 327 Amends 151, zoning (Section 26 - R-2 to NS)
- 328 Assessments
- 329 Bond election
- 330 Garbage (Amended by 345, 357, 380, & 437) (Repealed by 408)
- 331 Amends 131, trade stimulator's licenses (Amended by 334) (Repealed by 664)
- 332 Assessments (Repealed by 429)
- 333 Conveyance
- 334 Amends 331, trade stimulator's licenses
- 335 Amends 220, parking trailers (PC)
- 336 Installation of gas appliances (Amended by 353)
- 337 Amends 151, zoning (Section 28 - R-2 to HS)
- 338 LID #9, issues bonds for street improvements

CITY OF MOSES LAKE MUNICIPAL CODE  
ORDINANCE LIST AND DISPOSITION TABLE

---

- 339 Bond election
- 340 Missing (Amended by 425)
- 341 Repeals 235, property purchase
- 342 Amends 118, zoning (Alder Street - C1A to C1)
- 343 LID #10, issues bonds for street improvements
- 344 Walkway vacation
- 345 Amends 330, garbage (Repealed by 408)
- 346 Trees (Repealed by 579)
- 347 Nuisances (PC)
- 348 Appropriation
- 349 Adopts 1958 budget, fixes 1958 tax levy
- 350 Missing
- 351 Conveyance
- 352 Conveyance
- 353 Amends 336, installation of gas appliances

1958

- 354 Airport department established & regulated (Repealed by 450)
- 355 Bond election
- 356 Department of public works (PC)
- 357 Amends 303, garbage (Repealed by 408)
- 358 Assessments
- 359 Personal property held by police department
- 360 Assessments
- 361 Gas rates (PC) (Amended by 374, 385, & 398)
- 362 Firearms (PC)
- 363 Private detectives (PC)
- 364 Bond issuance for street improvements
- 365 Amends 246, zoning (Battery Orchard Tracts - R-2 to HS)
- 366 LID #11, bond issuance for street improvements
- 367 Amends 151, zoning (Pheasant Street - R-1 to M1)
- 368 Adopts 1959 budget, fixes 1959 tax levy
- 369 Property purchase
- 370 Amends 151, zoning (Penhallurick-Coy - R-2 to M1)
- 371 Amends 208, fire prevention code (Repealed by 545)
- 372 Amends 141, licenses

1959

- 373 Assessments
- 374 Amends 361, gas rates (PC)
- 375 Appropriation
- 376 1959 budget deletions
- 377 Conveyance
- 378 Adopts 1958 uniform building code; repeals 258 & 286 (Repealed by 439)
- 379 City Council (Repealed by 474)
- 380 Amends 330, garbage (Repealed by 408)
- 381 Amends 294, electrical wiring & installation
- 382 Transfer of 1959 budget funds
- 383 Street vacation
- 384 Amends 262, zoning (Vista Village - R-1 to R-2)
- 385 Amends 361, gas rates (PC)
- 386 Amends 151, zoning
- 387 Transport of flammable liquids (PC)
- 388 Amends 153, license & occupation tax
- 389 Street construction(PC)
- 390 Amends 305, uniform community standard (PC)
- 391 Transfer of 1959 budget funds



- 392 Transfer of 1959 budget funds
- 393 Adopts 1960 budget, fixes 1960 tax levy
- 394 Transfer of 1959 budget funds
- 395 Transfer of 1959 budget funds
- 396 Transfer of 1959 budget funds

1960

- 397 Amends 246, zoning (Burress Tract, 5th & Alder - R-1 to R-2)
- 398 Amends 361, gas rates (PC)
- 399 Amends 294; electrical wiring & installation (Repealed by 476)
- 400 Council-manager form of government (PC)
- 401 Fire department (PC)
- 402 Amends 179; water & sewers
- 403 Establishes department of finance (PC)
- 404 LID #12
- 405 Amends 245, fire zones
- 406 Local improvement guaranty fund
- 407 Bond issuance (Amended by 429)
- 408 Garbage; repeals 330, 345, 357, & 380 (PC) (Amended by 478)
- 409 Transfer of 1960 budget funds
- 410 Transfer of 1960 budget funds
- 411 Alley vacation
- 412 Special election
- 413 Bond election
- 414 Adopts 1961 budget, fixes 1961 tax levy
- 415 Gas franchise
- 416 City employees' retirement system (PC)
- 417 Comprehensive development plan (PC) (Amended by 469)
- 418 Amends 208 as amended by 371, fire prevention code (Repealed by 545)

1961

- 419 Alley vacation
- 420 Amends 153 as amended by 388, license & occupation tax (PC)
- 421 Bond issuance
- 422 Assessments
- 423 Amends 197, planning commission (PC)
- 424 Transfer of 1961 budget funds
- 425 Bonds; amends 340
- 426 Amend 179, water & sewers
- 427 Water franchise
- 428 Accepting bids on fire department bonds
- 429 Amends 407; repeals 332, assessments
- 430 Bond issuance
- 431 Amends 262, zoning (Park Orchard Tract - R-1 to R-2)
- 432 Establishes uniform naming & numbering code; repeals 172 (PC)
- 433 Zoning & regulations; repeals 59 & 273, zoning (PC) (Amended by 464, 465, 466, 491, 495, 496, 509, 511, 520, 522, 523, 525, 530, 543, 549, 556, 557, 558, 561, 575, 581, 582, 584, 586, 597, 611, 614, 631, 641, 649, 651, 654, 655, 700, 720, 721, 722, 725, 726, 739, & 751)
- 434 Establishes civilian police reserve; repeals 307) (PC)
- 435 Appropriation
- 436 1961 swimming pool budget
- 437 Amends 330 as amended by 408, garbage
- 438 Transfer of 1961 budget funds
- 439 Adopts 1961 uniform building code; repeals 378 (Repealed by 531)
- 440 Transfer of 1961 budget funds
- 441 Adopts 1961 uniform sign code
- 442 Amends 103, as amended by 141, 265, & 372, amusement licenses (Repealed by 538)

CITY OF MOSES LAKE MUNICIPAL CODE  
ORDINANCE LIST AND DISPOSITION TABLE

---

- 443 Adopts 1961 uniform plumbing code
- 444 Amends 26, as amended by 261, planning commission (PC)
- 445 Incarceration of prisoners (PC)
- 446 Amends 153, as amended by 388 & 420, license & occupation tax (PC)
- 447 Amends 217, TV franchise
- 448 Adopts 1962 budget, fixes 1962 tax levy
- 449 Admissions tax; repeals 51, admissions tax (PC)
- 450 Airport manager; repeals 354, airport department (PC)
- 451 Amends 141, business licenses (Repealed by 538)
- 452 Salaries, repeals 4, 31, 188, 218, 232 (PC)
- 453 Sidewalks (PC)

1962

- 454 Bond election
- 455 Annexation - industrial area along Wheeler Road east of Highway 11-G (zoned M-2)
- 456 LID #13
- 457 LID #14
- 458 LID #15
- 459 Conveyance
- 460 Amends 122, sidewalks
- 461 Bond issuance
- 462 LID #16
- 463 LID #17
- 464 Amends 433, zoning (Section 23, Campbell Add - R-2 to R-3)
- 465 Amends 433, zoning (Section 26 - R-2 to R-3)
- 466 Amends 433, zoning (modified CNS zone uses)
- 467 Delinquent assessments (PC)
- 468 Amends 179, city water system rates
- 469 Amends 417, comprehensive development plan (PC)
- 470 Garbage contract
- 471 Conveyance
- 472 Alley vacation (Crestline Add.)
- 473 Amends 194, parking & parking meter regulations (PC)
- 474 City Council, repeals 379 (PC)
- 475 Adopts 1963 budget, fixes 1963 tax levy
- 476 Electrical wiring & installation (PC)
- 477 Tank vehicle code (PC)
- 478 Amends 408; garbage (Amended by 485)

1963

- 479 Assessments
- 480 Assessments
- 481 Assessments
- 482 Assessments
- 483 Assessments
- 484 Prisoners' labor; repeals 156, police court judgment regulations (PC)
- 485 Amends 478, garbage (Repealer)
- 486 Bond issuance
- 487 Bond issuance
- 488 Bond issuance
- 489 Bond issuance
- 490 Bond issuance
- 491 Amends 433, zoning (PC) (definitions for development regulations)
- 492 Amends 101, traffic code (Repealed by 629)
- 493 LID #18
- 494 Building regulations (PC)

- 495 Amends 433, zoning (CR overlay zone)
- 496 Amends 433, zoning (PC) (Sign Regulations)
- 497 Conveyance
- 498 Transfer of 1963 budget funds
- 499 Bond election
- 500 Transfer of 1963 budget funds
- 501 Adopts 1964 budget & fixes 1964 tax levy
- 502 Transfer of 1963 budget funds
- 503 Plat vacation

1964

- 504 Street vacation (Chestnut)
- 505 Assessments
- 506 Bond issuance
- 507 Gas appliances (Repealed by 628 & 711)
- 508 Air space
- 509 Amends 433 as amended by 491, zoning (PC) (off-street parking regulations)
- 510 Bond issuance
- 511 Amends 433, zoning (CM zone & tire recapping)
- 512 LID #19
- 513 Water & sewer rates (PC) (Amended by 546)
- 514 Water & sewer connection charges
- 515 Museum commission (PC)
- 516 Speed limit
- 517 Adopts 1965 budget, fixes 1965 tax levy
- 518 Transfer of 1964 budget funds
- 519 LID #20
- 520 Amends 433, zoning (front yard set-back requirements)

1965

- 521 Bond issuance
- 522 Amends 433, zoning (front yard setbacks)
- 523 Amends 433, zoning (display sales)
- 524 Plat vacation (McNelly Plat)
- 525 Amends 433 zoning (creates M1A Zone)
- 526 Nuisances (PC)
- 527 Dogs; repeals 120 & 265 (PC)
- 528 Establishes park & recreation advisory commission; repeals 281 (Repealed by 815)
- 529 Establishes municipal park & recreation department; repeals 282
- 530 Amends 433, zoning (permit fees)
- 531 Adopts uniform building code, 1964 edition; repeals 439, (Repealed by 594)
- 532 Water & sewer bonds (Amended by 533)
- 533 Amends 532, water & sewer bonds
- 534 LID #21 (Repealed by 544)
- 535 Plat vacation (Free Methodist Plat)
- 536 Adopts 1966 budget & fixes 1966 tax levy
- 537 Speed limit
- 538 Licenses; repeals 91, 103, 131, 141, 422, & 451 (PC)
- 539 Amends 153, licenses & occupation tax
- 540 Assessments
- 541 Amends 153 as amended by 388, license & occupation tax (PC)

1966

- 542 Assessments
- 543 Amends 433, zoning (Section 25 - R-1S to R-3)
- 544 Repeals 534, LID #21 (Repealer)
- 545 Amends 208, repeals 371 & 418, fire prevention codes (Repealed by 650)

CITY OF MOSES LAKE MUNICIPAL CODE  
ORDINANCE LIST AND DISPOSITION TABLE

---

546	Amend 513, water & sewer rates
547	LID #23
548	LID #22
549	Amend 433, zoning (Battery Orchard Tracts - R-1S to R-3)
550	Teenage dance board (PC)
551	Loitering; repeals 39, female minors' curfew (Repealed by 820)
552	Public dances & cabarets; repeals 11, 45, & 265 (PC)
553	Conveyance
554	Speed limit
555	Adopts 1967 budget & fixes 1967 tax levy
<u>1967</u>	
556	Amends 433, zoning, & official zoning map (Battery Orchard Tracts - HS to M1)
557	Amends 433, repeals 522, zoning (PC) (front yard setbacks)
558	Amends 433, zoning, & official zoning map (Section 28 - R-1 - HS)
559	Assessments
560	Assessments
561	Amend 433, zoning, & official zoning map (Battery Orchard Tracts - R-1S to HS)
562	Bond sales to firemen's fund
563	Bond sales to firemen's fund
564	Community antenna television franchise
565	Water & sewer rates (PC) (Amended by 574)
566	Water & sewer connection charges (PC)
567	Budget
568	Amends 198, amusement devices
569	Amends 206, jukebox regulations
570	Amends 108, taxicab regulations (PC)
571	Intoxicants
572	Adopts 1968 budget & fixes 1968 tax levy
573	Water & sewer bonds
574	Amends 565, water & sewer rates (PC)
575	Amends 433, zoning, & official zoning map (Battery Orchard Tracts - R-3 to P1)
576	Amends 433, zoning & official zoning map (Section 28 - R-1S to HS)
<u>1968</u>	
577	Adopts uniform plumbing code, 1967 edition (Repealed by 639)
578	Appropriation
579	Trees; repeals 346 (PC)
580	Amends water & sewer (PC)
581	Amends 433, zoning (HS permits additional uses)
582	Amends 433, zoning, & official zoning map (Section 28 - R-1S to HS)
583	Adds prior code Ch. 1.09, interracial commission (PC)
584	Amends 433, zoning, & official zoning map (Neppel Plat - C-1 to M1)
585	Street vacation
586	Amends 433, zoning, & official zoning map (Section 28 - R-1S to HS)
587	Amends garbage collection (PC)
588	Adopts 1969 budget & fixes 1969 tax levy
589	Unfair housing practices (PC)
590	Flammable liquids
<u>1969</u>	
591	Unit vacation
592	Conveyance
593	Amends zoning (PC) (non-conforming use extension)
594	Adopts construction codes, 1967 editions; repeals 531 (Repealed by 628 & 711)
595	Annexation - Cascade Park (zoned P1)
596	Repeals 137, solicitors (PC)

597	Amends 433, zoning (expands permitted uses of CNS zone)
598	Annexation - Wheeler Road right-of-way (Section 24 - no zoning)
599	Tax levy
600	Property tax
601	Adds prior code Ch. 1.11, beautification advisory commission (PC)
602	Amends prior code 8.2.08, bicycles (Repealed by 629)
603	LID #24
604	Adopts 1970 budget
605	LID #25
606	Volunteer firemen; adopts RCW Ch. 42.24 (PC)
<u>1970</u>	
607	Electrical franchise
608	Sales & use tax (PC)
609	Abandoned vehicles (Repealed by 629)
610	Speed limits (Repealed by 629)
611	Amends 433, zoning (PC) (allows horses in R-3 zone)
612	Street grading
613	Street grading
614	Amends 433, zoning & official zoning map (Section 23 - R-2 to R-3)
615	Property tax
616	Appropriation
617	Appropriation
618	Adopts 1971 budget
<u>1971</u>	
619	Conveyance
620	Conveyance
621	Conveyance
622	Conveyance
623	Adds prior code 9.2.04, water & sewer connection (Repealed by 636)
624	Conveyance
625	Assessments
626	Assessments
627	Speed limit
628	Adopts construction codes, 1970 editions; repels 507, & 594 (Repealed by 711)
629	Adopts traffic code (Chapter 10)
630	Property tax
631	Amends 433, zoning & official zoning map (Lakeview Terrace - R-1 to R-3)
632	Amend traffic (10.60)
633	Appropriation
634	Conveyance
635	Adopts 1972 budget (Amended by 644)
<u>1972</u>	
636	Amends water service connection charges; repealed 623 (13.08)
637	Amends fire zones (16.44)
638	Annexation - Municipal Airport (Section 13 - not zoned)
639	Adopts uniform plumbing code; 1970 edition; repeals 577 (Repealed by 714)
640	Amends shoplifting (Repealed by 802)
641	Amends 433, zoning & official zoning map (Burruss Plat, 6th & Division - R-2 to R-3)
642	Sale of fireworks; repeals 132 (8.04)
643	Annexation - right-of-way along E. Broadway (Section 14)
644	Amends 635, 1972 budget
645	LID #26
646	Annexation - Westlake
647	LID #27

CITY OF MOSES LAKE MUNICIPAL CODE  
ORDINANCE LIST AND DISPOSITION TABLE

---

- 648 Amends garbage collection rates (8.08)
- 649 Amends 433, zoning (adds residential unit development)
- 650 Adopt uniform fire code, 1971 ed.; repeals 208 & 545 & prior code Chs. 3.32 & 3.34 (Repealed by 715)
- 651 Amends 433, zoning & official zoning map (Section 13 - R-1S to M2)
- 652 Water & sewer revenue bonds
- 653 Property tax
- 654 Amends 433, zoning (Repealed by 665) (storage/display in commercial zone)
- 655 Amends 433, zoning & official zoning map (Section 28 - R-1S to R-3)
- 656 Amend electric code, metallic raceways (Repealed by 791)
- 657 Amends garbage collection rates (8.08)
- 658 Amends park & recreation commission (2.44)
- 659 Alley vacation (Broadripple Addition)
- 660 Easement vacation (Western Addition)
- 661 Adopts 1973 budget

1973

- 662 Federal revenue sharing fund (3.08)
- 663 City treasurer authorized to transfer funds; repeals prior code Ch. 2.4
- 664 Repeals prior code Chs. 6.16, 6.22 & 6.24 (Repealer)
- 665 Amends zoning; repeals 654 (repeals storage/display & adds auto wrecking) (Repealed by 786)
- 666 Amends water & sewer rates (13.12)
- 667 Amends water & sewer rates (13.16)
- 668 Increases general fund & urban arterial fund budgets
- 669 Assessment roll approved
- 670 Waterworks improvement funds & bonds
- 671 Street vacation (Section 28)
- 672 Alley improvement
- 673 Amends water & sewer rates (13.12)
- 674 Amends water & sewer rates (13.16)
- 675 Amends fire department membership (Repealed by 815)
- 676 Amends salaries (2.60)
- 677 Quit claim deed executed
- 678 Property taxes levied
- 679 Conveyance of property
- 680 Increases certain budgets
- 681 Repeals prior code Ch. 2.12 (Repealer)
- 682 Adopts 1974 budget

1974

- 683 Alley improvement assessment approved
- 684 Amends billboards & signs (Repealed by 786)
- 685 Street vacation (Meridian Drive)
- 686 Conveyance of property
- 687 Street improvement assessment approved
- 688 Conveyance of property
- 689 Conveyance of property
- 690 Conveyance of property
- 691 Conveyance of property
- 692 Conveyance of property
- 693 Conveyance of property
- 694 Payment plan for loan for airport water development
- 695 Amend garbage collection rates (8.08) (Amended by 769)
- 696 Amends garbage collection (8.08)
- 697 Conveyance of property
- 698 Conveyance of property
- 699 Conveyance of property
- 700 Amends 433, zoning (Riviera Add. - HS to CM)

- 701 Park regulations (12.36)
- 702 Conveyance of property
- 703 Street vacation (Skyline Drive)
- 704 General fund budget increased
- 705 Property tax levy
- 706 City employees salaries
- 707 Conveyance of property
- 708 Conveyance of property
- 709 Amends fire zones (16.44)
- 710 Weed control zones & requirements (Repealed by 1006)
- 711 Amends uniform building codes; repeals 507, 594 & 628 (Repealed by 789)
- 712 Adopts 1975 budget

1975

- 713 Adds fire alarm code (16.40)
- 714 Amends plumbing code (16.24)
- 715 Amends uniform fire code; repeals 650 (16.36)
- 716 General fund budget increase
- 717 Amends fire alarm (16.40)
- 718 On-site waste disposal system regulations (13.20)
- 719 Conveyance of property
- 720 Amends 433, zoning (Grant County Mall - R-3 to CM)
- 721 Amends 433, zoning (Town of Westlake - R-1S)
- 722 Amends 433, zoning (Broadripple Add. #1 - R-3 to R-1)
- 723 Amends fire zones (16.44)
- 724 Increases certain budget
- 725 Amends 433, zoning (Larson Playfield area)
- 726 Amends 433, zoning (Keifer Drive - R-3)
- 727 Amends water connection service charges (13.08)
- 728 Adds civil service system & commission police dept; repeals prior code Ch. 1.20, & 186 & 226 (2.80)
- 729 Adds civil service system & commission fire dept; repeals prior code Ch. 1.16, & 186 & 266 (2.80)
- 730 Amends park concession permits (12.36)
- 731 Property tax levy
- 732 Conveyance of property
- 733 Amends city council meetings (Repealed by 764)
- 734 Amends salaries of mayor & councilmen (2.60)
- 735 Real estate warranty deed executed
- 736 Real estate warranty deed executed
- 737 Real estate warranty deed executed
- 738 Real estate warranty deed executed
- 739 Amends 433, zoning (Lee Street - CM & R-3)
- 740 Real estate warranty deed executed
- 741 Easement vacation
- 742 Adds environmental impact assessments (Repealed by 794)
- 743 Court fees (2.88)
- 744 Amends interracial commission (Repealed by 1007)
- 745 Budget adopted
- 746 Cable television franchise

1976

- 747 Sanitation fund franchise
- 748 Water system franchise
- 749 Amends zoning (parking requirement for residential zones)
- 750 General fund budget increased
- 751 Amends 433, zoning (Vista Village Shopping Center - R-3 & R-1S to CM)
- 752 Rezoning (Burress Tracts - R-2 to R-3)
- 753 Real estate warranty deed executed

CITY OF MOSES LAKE MUNICIPAL CODE  
ORDINANCE LIST AND DISPOSITION TABLE

---

754	Street vacation
755	Real estate warranty deed executed
756	Real estate warranty deed executed
757	Zoning variance granted
758	Real estate warranty deed executed
759	Real estate warranty deed executed
760	Real estate warranty deed executed
761	Leasehold excise tax (3.20)
762	Real estate warranty deed executed
763	Rezoning (Section 26 - R-1S to R-3 & HS)
764	Amends council meetings
765	Budget revision
766	Amends sewer connection charges
767	Permits factory built homes in residential zones (18.60)
768	Real estate warranty deed executed
769	Amends garbage rates (Repeals 695) (8.08)
770	Street vacation
771	Street improvement
772	Street improvement
773	Rezoning (Swanson Add. - R-3 to CM)
774	Fencing code (12.28)
775	Financing new civic center complex
776	Street vacation
777	Water distribution franchise
778	Tax levy
779	Amends building permits (16.12) (repealed by Ord. 2077)
780	Disbursement of funds
781	Real estate warranty deed executed
782	Amends subdivisions (17.04, 17.32, 17.26, 17.40, & 17.44)
783	LID #31
784	Real estate warranty deed executed
785	Repeals zoning map adopted in 433; adopts 1976 map (18.09)
786	Adds zoning code (Ag zone adopted)
787	Cumulative reserve fund
788	LID #33
789	Repeals & replaces prior code Ch. 3.2 Uniform Building Code (16.04) (repealed by Ord. 2075)
790	Repeals & replaces prior code Ch. 3.14 Uniform Plumbing Code (Repealed by 985)
791	Repeals & replaces prior code Ch. 3.16, electrical code (Repealed by 984)
792	Repeals & replaces prior code Ch. 3.32, Uniform Fire Code (16.36)
793	LID #34
794	SEPA regulations (14.04)
795	1977 Budget
796	Adopts State Model Traffic Ordinance (10.04)
797	Alley vacation
798	Real estate warranty deed executed
<u>1977</u>	
799	Amends 1976 budget
800	Amends prior code 1.26.08, Councilmen (2.60)
801	Real estate warranty deed executed
802	Repeals & replaces Title 7, criminal code (8.12)
803	Amends prior code Ch. 9.2, water & sewer connections (13.08)
804	Repeals & replaces pawnbrokers (5.20)
805	Real estate warranty deed executed
806	LID #36
807	Amends garbage
808	Real estate warranty deed executed



809	Real estate warranty deed executed
810	Adds mobile home subdivision (18.24)
811	Real estate warranty deed executed
812	Rezone (Battery Orchard Tracts, Peninsula Dr. - Ag to R-2)
813	Rezone (Battery Orchard Tracts, Wapato & Peninsula - Ag to R-2)
814	Amends Council & Mayor (2.08)
815	Amends city departments (2.04, 2.12, 2.16, 2.20, 2.24, 2.28, 2.32) (2.16 & 2.32 repealed by 1194)
816	Amends emergency services (2.52)
817	Repeals & replaces prior code Ch. 1.19, police reserves (2.84)
818	Repeals & replaces prior code Ch. 1.21, equipment rental fund (3.12)
819	Amends planning commission (2.48)
820	General provisions (1.04)
821	General penalty
822	Amends retirement system (2.68)
823	Amends street & utility standards (Repealed by 869)
824	Repeals prior code Chs. 3.36 & 3.38 (Repealer)
825	Repeals prior code Ch. 3.6 & prior code 3.15.148 - 3.15.172 (Repealer)
826	Repeals prior code Ch. 9.1, gas service (Repealer)
827	Amends circus licensing (5.16)
828	Amends sidewalks & streets (repeals 4.4 & amends 4.10)
829	Amends insurance (12.16)
830	Amends secondhand dealers (5.32)
831	Amends moving structures (16.16)
832	Amends taxicabs (Repealed by 993)
833	Amends solicitors (5.36)
834	Amends private detectives (5.24)
835	LID #37
836	Amends water & sewer rates (13.12)
837	Amends Larson Air Force Base water & sewer rates (Repealed by 1028)
838	LID #38
839	LID #39
840	LID #40
841	Rezone ((Section 33, Peninsula & Battery - Ag to R-1)
842	Amends subdivisions (Repealed by 1065)
843	Amend mobile home park (18.63)
844	Amends 1977 budget
845	Assessment roll approved
846	Amends water connection charge (13.08)
847	Amends 1977 budget
848	Adds gambling tax (Repealed by 918)
849	Alley vacation
850	Amends subdivisions (17.32)
851	Amends zoning code (Title 18) (Repealed by 1174, 1175, 1177, 1178, 1180 & 1181) (public nuisance)
852	Amends zoning (18.51) (conditional use permits)
853	Amends 1977 budget
854	Annexation - land east of Stratford Road between Highway 17 & the south shoreline of Parker Horn and west of the railroad right-of-way (Sections 14 & 15)
855	Property tax levy
856	Rezone (Battery Orchard Tract - Public)
857	Amends water & sewer rates (13.12)
858	Amends gambling tax (Repealed by 918)
859	Rezone (Curtis Add. - C-4 to R-3)
860	Amends Larson Air Force Base water & sewer rates (Repealed by 1028)
861	Assessment roll approved
862	Assessment roll approved
863	Code adoption (1.01)
864	1977 budget amendment

CITY OF MOSES LAKE MUNICIPAL CODE  
ORDINANCE LIST AND DISPOSITION TABLE

---

865	1978 budget
866	Cumulative reserve fund (3.10)
867	1977 budget amendment
<u>1978</u>	
868	Rezone (Park Orchard Tracts area - Ag to R-1 & R-3)
869	Repeals & replaces Ch. 12.08, street & utility standards (12.08)
870	Street improvement
871	1977 budget amendment
872	LID #29
873	Rezone (Section 26 - Ag to R-1)
874	Assessment roll confirmation
875	Assessment roll confirmation
876	1978 budget amendment
877	Assessment roll confirmation
878	Assessment roll confirmation
879	Amends sewer regulations (13.04)
880	Amends subdivision (17.32)
881	Amends 1978 budget
882	Street vacation
883	Amends water main connection charges (13.08)
884	Amends street names (12.32)
885	LID #31
886	Assessment roll confirmation
887	Assessment roll confirmation
888	Assessment roll confirmation
889	Amends environmental impact review procedure (14.04)
890	Amends zoning (18.06, 18.15) (adds appurtenant uses)
891	Rezone (5th & Balsam - P to C-2)
892	Prohibits appointment of elected officials to certain boards & commissions (2.92)
893	Amends zoning (18.15) (setbacks)
894	Amends subdivisions (Repealed by 1065)
895	Alley vacation
896	Adds Ch. 3.26, special excise tax (3.26) (repealed by Ord. 1781)
897	Sidewalk vacation
898	Street vacation
899	Repeals & replaces Ch. 10.28, bicycles (10.28)
900	Amends zoning (18.57) (signs & billboards)
901	Property vacation
902	Parking prohibitions; repeals Res. 536, 547, 589, 751, & Sections II, III, IV, & V of Resolution 548
903	Adds Ch. 16.48, fire hydrants (16.48)
904	Amends zoning map (Section 26 - Ag to C-4)
905	Alley vacation
906	Tax levy
907	Amends zoning map
908	Amends subdivision (Repealed by 1065)
909	Amends zoning (18.57) (signs & billboards)
910	Amends Ch. 18.36, zoning (18.36 - C-4 zone) (Repealed by 1177)
911	Street improvement
912	Financial agreement
913	Amends zoning (18.63) (setbacks)
914	1979 budget
915	Amends Ch. 16.04, Uniform Building Code (16.04) (repealed by Ord. 2075)
<u>1979</u>	
916	Adds Ch. 16.52, fire extinguisher system (Repealed by 1066)
917	Amends water main connection charges on Wheeler Road (13.08)
918	Repeals & reenacts Ch. 3.18, gambling tax (3.18)

- 919 Annexation - property north of E. Broadway adjacent to the lake (Section 14 - I-1)
- 920 Assessment roll confirmation
- 921 Street vacation
- 922 Amends council meetings (2.08)
- 923 Amends property development standards (Repealed by 1180)
- 924 Amends zoning map (Section 26)
- 925 Annexation & zoning of annexed land - adjacent to SE portion of Moses Lake - Kittelson (zoned C-4)  
 (amended by Ord. 1846 - correct legal description)
- 926 Repealed by 975
- 927 Burglary alarm systems (8.24)
- 928 LID #44 (Repealed by 976)
- 929 Repeals & reenacts Ch. 18.66, planned unit developments (18.66)
- 930 Grant County Airport zoning (18.52)
- 931 Street improvements, LID #45 (Repealed by 977)
- 932 Appropriations for 1979 budget
- 933 Highway improvements, LID #46 (Repealed by 978)
- 934 Adds 6.04.055, barking dogs (Repealed by 1021)
- 935 Adds 17.28.050, street lighting (17.28)
- 936 Street improvements, LID #47 (Repealed by 979)
- 937 Street improvements, LID #48 (Repealed by 980)
- 938 Tax levy
- 939 Amends zoning map (Section 26 - Ag to R-1)
- 940 Amends compensation for mayor & councilmen (2.60)
- 941 Annexation - Poplar Sands (zoned R-1, R-2, & C-4)
- 942 Amends dogs & cats (Repealed by 1021)
- 943 Community development block grant fund (3.14)
- 944 Amendment to comprehensive plan (17.48) (goals & policies)
- 945 Budget for 1980
  
- 1980
- 946 Amends excavations (12.16)
- 947 Zones annexed territory (Poplar Sands)
- 948 Amends 1979 budget
- 949 Amends sewer connection charges (13.08)
- 950 Assessment roll approved
- 951 Amends subdivisions (Repealed by 1065)
- 952 Amends zoning (18.69) (non-conforming uses)
- 953 Amends business license (5.04)
- 954 Adds Ch. 5.44, private security business; repeals Ch. 2.56 (5.44)
- 955 Repeals & replaces Ch. 5.24, private detectives (5.24)
- 956 Easement vacation
- 957 Motorbus transportation system franchise
- 958 Amends Ch. 2.08, expenditures for nondebatable emergencies (2.08)
- 959 Removal of volcanic ash
- 960 Amends ordinance enactment procedure (2.08)
- 961 Volcanic disaster relief fund
- 962 Irrigation & rehabilitation district franchise
- 963 Amends utility occupation tax (Repealed by 1044)
- 964 Off-road operation of motor vehicles & motorized bicycles
- 965 Amends addresses & street names (12.32)
- 966 Amends zoning (18.21, 18.30, 18.33, 18.36, 18.39) (Repealed by 1175, 1177, 1178, & 1181)
- 967 Consolidated LID #37 et al
- 968 Street vacation
- 969 Tax levy
- 970 Amends zoning map (Section 27 - R-3 to Public)
- 971 Amends zoning map (Section 27 - R-3 to Public)

CITY OF MOSES LAKE MUNICIPAL CODE  
ORDINANCE LIST AND DISPOSITION TABLE

---

- 972 Amends 1980 budget
- 973 Amends water & sewer rates (13.12)
- 974 Amends water & sewer rates Larson Air Force Base (Repealed by 1028)
- 975 Establishes LID #43; repeals 926
- 976 Establishes LID #44; repeals 928
- 977 Establishes LID #45; repeals 931
- 978 Establishes LID #46; repeals 933
- 979 Establishes LID #47; repeals 936
- 980 Establishes LID #48; repeals 937
- 981 Amends 1980 budget
- 982 Amends uniform building code (repealed by Ord. 2075)
- 983 Amends fire code
- 984 Amends electrical code
- 985 Amends plumbing code (16.24)
- 986 Repeals & replaces Ch. 5.40, taxicabs (Repealed by 993)
- 987 Repeals Ch. 5.12, card rooms & pool halls (Repealer)
- 988 Amends circuses & carnivals (5.16)
- 989 Amends garbage collection (8.08)
- 990 Amends zoning map (Section 35 - Ag to C-2)
- 991 Transportation franchise
- 992 Adopts 1981 budget
- 993 Repeals & replaces Ch. 5.40, taxicabs (5.40)
  
- 1981
- 994 LID #44 assessment roll confirmed
- 995 LID #45 assessment roll confirmed
- 996 LID #47 assessment roll confirmed
- 997 LID #48 assessment roll confirmed
- 998 1980 budget amended
- 999 Converts LID #43 & #46 to Utility LID #1 & #2 concerning sewer improvements
- 1000 Amends zoning map (Ag to C-2 & C-4)
- 1001 Amends private security business licenses (5.44)
- 1002 Amends zoning map (Section 26 - R-1 to R-3)
- 1003 1980 budget amended
- 1004 1981 budget amended
- 1005 Repeals Title 9
- 1006 Adds Ch. 8.21, weed control regulations; repeals Ch. 8.20 (Repealed by 1056)
- 1007 Repeals Ch. 2.40, interracial commission for human rights (Repealer)
- 1008 Prohibits off-road operation of motor vehicles & motorized bicycles; expires 12/31/83 (10.36)
- 1009 Amends penalties for violation of code provisions (1.08)
- 1010 Amends garbage collection fees (8.08)
- 1011 Amends subdivisions (17.48)
- 1012 Adds Ch. 18.53, flood hazard areas (18.53)
- 1013 Vacates portion of right-of-way
- 1014 Amends garbage collection (8.08)
- 1015 Consolidated LID #44, et al
- 1016 Amends parking regulations (10.12)
- 1017 Amends zoning (18.69) (non-conforming uses)
- 1018 Amends compensation of city officers (2.60)
- 1019 Amends appointments by mayor (2.08)
- 1020 Amends garbage collection fee schedule (8.08)
- 1021 Adds Ch. 6.05, animal control; repeals Ch. 6.04, dogs & cats (6.05)
- 1022 Amends civil penalties for code violations (1.08)
- 1023 Amends sewer regulations (13.04)
- 1024 Amends water & sewer connections (13.08)
- 1025 Amends occupation tax (Repealed by 1044)
- 1026 Adds Ch. 8.22, noxious weed control (8.22)

1027	Amends water & sewer rates (13.12)
1028	Repeals Ch. 13.16 (Repealer)
1029	Amends garbage collection (8.08)
1030	Annexation - Lakeshore Estates #2 (R-1)
1031	Amends occupation tax (Repealed by 1044)
1032	Amends parking (10.12)
1033	Amends State Model Traffic Ordinance (10.04)
1034	1982 tax levy
1035	1981 budget increase
1036	Condemnation of certain land (Repealed by 1054)
1037	Approves & confirms assessments for ULID #1 (Amended by 1067)
1038	Approves & confirms assessments for ULID #2
1039	Bonds issuance
1040	Amends C-2 & C-4 (18.27, 18.30, 18.33) (Repealed by 1174, 1175, 1176, 1180, & 1181)
1041	Amends 1981 budget
1042	Annexation - Westlake Shores (R-1)
1043	1982 budget
1044	Adds Ch. 3.30, occupation tax; repeals Ch. 3.28 (3.30)
1045	Adds Ch. 9.12, hunting (9.12)
<u>1982</u>	
1046	Rezone (Capistrano Park - R-3 to C-2)
1047	Amends 1981 budget
1048	Amends finance (2.12)
1049	Adds Ch. 2.90, office hours (2.90)
1050	Repeals 3.30.040 (Repealer)
1051	Amends water & sewer rates (13.12)
1052	Adds Ch. 3.30, park & recreation fees (3.34)
1053	Amends business license fee schedule (5.04)
1054	Condemnation of certain land; repeals 1036 (Repealer)
1055	Annexation of city to North Central Regional Library
1056	Adds Ch. 8.20; repeals Ch. 8.21, weed control (8.20)
1057	Amends sidewalk maintenance (12.12)
1058	Amends excavation permits (12.16)
1059	Amends 1982 budget
1060	Rezone (Battery Orchard Tracts - R-1 to R-3)
1061	Railroad franchise
1062	Rezone (Section 28 - R-3 to C-2)
1063	Adds Ch. 17.09 (Definitions); repeals Ch. 17.08
1064	Adds Ch. 17.13 (Short Subdivisions); repeals Ch. 17.12
1065	Adds Ch. 17.17 (Major Subdivisions); repeals Chs. 17.16, 17.20, 17.24
1066	Repeals Ch. 16.52 (Repealer)
1067	Amends 1037, assessments
1068	Sewer rates for International Titanium, Inc.
1069	Annexation - Big Bend South Campus (amended by Ord. 1528)
1070	Amends water & sewer connections (13.08)
1071	Adds Ch. 17.26, binding site plan (17.26)
1072	Amends 1982 budget
1073	Adds Ch. 8.28, noise control (8.28)
1074	Amends 1982 budget
1075	Water works utility bonds
1076	Amends utility occupation tax (3.30)
1077	Amends comprehensive plan (17.48)
1078	1983 tax levy
1079	Amends municipal court (2.88)
1080	Amends parking area (10.12)
1081	Amends 1982 budget

CITY OF MOSES LAKE MUNICIPAL CODE  
ORDINANCE LIST AND DISPOSITION TABLE

---

- 1082 Repeals & replaces Ch. 18.42, light industrial zone (18.42)
- 1083 Adds Ch. 18.42, medium industrial zone (18.43)
- 1084 Adds Ch. 18.44, heavy industrial zone (18.44)
- 1085 Amends zoning districts & map (18.09) (I-L to L-I)
- 1086 Amends water & sewer connections (13.08)
- 1087 Adopts 1983 budget
- 1088 Annexation - West half of Section 12
  
- 1983
- 1089 Amends utility occupational tax (3.30)
- 1090 Amends zoning map (Westlake Shores - R-1 to R-2)
- 1091 Adds Ch. 3.25, sales & use tax: 1983 (3.25)
- 1092 Amends water & sewer rates (13.12)
- 1093 Sale of bonds for wastewater treatment plant
- 1094 Amends parking areas (10.12)
- 1095 Sewer rates for International Titanium, Inc.
- 1096 Amends 1983 budget
- 1097 Amends 1983 budget
- 1098 Amends zoning map (Section 12 - Ag to Public)
- 1099 Amends cable television franchise
- 1100 Amends 1983 budget
- 1101 Repeals & replaces Ch. 18.66, planned development district zone (18.67)
- 1102 Amends sidewalk construction
- 1103 Amends 1983 budget
- 1104 Amends taxicabs (5.40)
- 1105 Authorize City Manager to accept CERB loan
- 1106 Amend 1983 budget
- 1107 Amends water/sewer rates (13.12)
- 1108 Amends water/sewer connection rates (13.08)
- 1109 Amends zoning map (Hansen Road - R-2 to C-4)
- 1110 Amends Highway Commercial Zone (18.36) (conditional uses) (Repealed by 1177)
- 1111 Amends fireworks (8.04)
- 1112 Amends licensing regulations (5.04)
- 1113 Establish licensing regulations - temporary locations (5.06)
- 1114 1984 tax levy
- 1115 Amends water & sewer rates (13.12)
- 1116 Amends private detectives (5.24)
- 1117 Amends solicitors (5.36)
- 1118 Amends taxicabs (5.40)
- 1119 Amends private security business (5.44)
- 1120 Amends 1983 budget
- 1121 Repeals R-1 (18.15) & establishes R-1 (18.16)
- 1122 Repeals R-2 (18.18) & establishes R-2 (18.19)
- 1123 Repeals R-3 (18.21) & establishes R-3 (18.22)
- 1124 Establishes rural residential zone (18.14)
- 1125 Amend definitions (18.06) (MH definition)
- 1126 Adopt 1984 budget
- 1127 Establishes off-road operation of motor vehicles & motorized bicycles (9.14)
  
- 1984
- 1128 Amend garbage collection (8.08)
- 1129 Repeal State Model Traffic Code (10.04)
- 1130 Amend 1983 budget
- 1131 Amend fee schedule (5.06)
- 1132 Amend fee schedule (5.04)
- 1133 Street vacation
- 1134 Amend 1984 budget

- 1135 Amend general penalty (1.08)
- 1136 Amend water service connection charges (13.08)
- 1137 Amend parking regulations (10.12)
- 1138 Amend zoning map (Section 26 - Ag to R-1)
- 1139 Vacate Montlake Place (Repealed by 1148)
- 1140 Amend zoning map (Section 26 - Ag to R-1)
- 1141 Water service termination procedures (13.12)
- 1142 Fee schedule (8.08)
- 1143 Subdivision Ordinance (17.13, 17.17, & 17.26)
- 1144 Water & sewer rates (13.12)
- 1145 Garbage collection (8.08)
- 1146 Admission tax (3.16)
- 1147 1985 tax levy
- 1148 Repeal 1139 & vacate Montlake Place
- 1149 Environmental Regulations (14.06)
- 1150 Fee schedule (5.04)
- 1151 Licensing regulations/temporary locations (5.06)
- 1152 Private detectives (5.24)
- 1153 Solicitors (5.36)
- 1154 Taxicabs (5.40)
- 1155 Private security business (5.44)
- 1156 Public dances (5.28)
- 1157 Animal control (6.05)
- 1158 Water/sewer connections (13.08)
- 1159 Pawnbrokers & secondhand dealers (5.22)
- 1160 Amend 1984 budget
- 1161 Adopt 1985 budget
- 1162 Amend parking (10.12)
- 1163 Agreement between city & CERB
  
- 1985
- 1164 Annexation - Reservoir 6
- 1165 Amend water/sewer connections (13.08)
- 1166 Amend 1984 budget
- 1167 Amend parking regulations (10.12)
- 1168 Franchise - PUD
- 1169 Annexation - Clover Drive
- 1170 Borrow money
- 1171 Borrow money
- 1172 Annexation - Kittelson Road Triangle
- 1173 Amend 1985 Budget
- 1174 Repeal General Commercial Zone (18.27) (C-1)
- 1175 Repeal Limited Commercial Zone (18.30) (C-2)
- 1176 Repeal Neighborhood Commercial Zone (18.33) (C-3)
- 1177 Repeal Highway Commercial Zone (18.36) (C-4)
- 1178 Repeal Shopping Center Zone (18.39) (C-5)
- 1179 Amend Zoning Districts & Map (18.09) (new zones C-1 & C-2)
- 1180 Establish Central Business District Zone (18.28)
- 1181 Establish General Commercial & Business Zone (18.32)
- 1182 Vacate Laurel Drive
- 1183 Fixing Taxation on Assessed Valuation
- 1184 Refunding Water & Sewer Bonds
- 1185 Annexation - Highway 17 Incineration Site
- 1186 NSF Checks & Drafts (3.38)
- 1187 Amend Sewer Regulations (13.04)
- 1188 Not Used
- 1189 Issuance & Sale of Bonds

CITY OF MOSES LAKE MUNICIPAL CODE  
ORDINANCE LIST AND DISPOSITION TABLE

---

- 1190 Adopt 1986 Budget
- 1191 Amend Zoning Districts & Map (18.09) (Section 14 - LI to R-3)
- 1192 Amend Water/Sewer Surcharge (13.12)
- 1193 Sewer Rates for ITI & Union Carbide (repealed by Ord. 1387)
- 1194 Establish Public Safety Department & Repeal Fire & Police Departments (2.34)
- 1195 Amend Garbage Rates (8.08)
  
- 1986
- 1196 Amend 1985 Budget
- 1197 Water/Sewer Revenue Refunding Bonds 1985 (Amend Ord. 1184)
- 1198 LID 53
- 1199 Installation & Maintenance of Automatic Fire Extinguishing System (16.52)
- 1200 LID 53 Fund
- 1201 Zoning Definitions (day care) (18.06)
- 1202 R-1 Zone (day care) (18.16)
- 1203 R-2 Zone (day care) (18.19)
- 1204 R-3 Zone (day care) (18.22)
- 1205 Auditing Officer & Voucher Auditing & Certification (3.40) (created)
- 1206 Claims Paid Approval (3.42) (created)
- 1207 Public Employees Retirement System (2.68) (amended)
- 1208 Firemen's Pension System (2.72) (amended)
- 1209 Junk Vehicles (10.36) (created)
- 1210 Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations)
- 1211 Amend 1986 Budget
- 1212 Change City Classification to Non-Charter Code City
- 1213 Vacate a Portion of Eastlake Drive
- 1214 Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations)
- 1215 Fix Estimated Amount for Taxes
- 1216 Amend 3.30 (Utility Occupational Tax)
- 1217 Woodard Annexation
- 1218 Create Chapter 12.40 (Street Construction or Improvement Reimbursement Charges)
- 1219 Valley Road/Airway Drive Annexation
- 1220 Adopt 1986 Budget
- 1221 Amend 3.18 (Gambling Tax)
- 1222 Create 3.27 (Real Estate Excise Tax: 1986)
- 1223 Create 10.14 (Snow Emergency - Towing Unauthorized Vehicles)
- 1224 Amend 2.08 (Mayor & Council)
- 1225 Delete 2.24 (Public Works Department) & 2.28 (Community Development Department) & Create 2.26 (Municipal Services Department)
- 1226 Amend 2.52 (Division of Emergency Services)
- 1227 Amend 2.76 (Firemen's Civil Service)
- 1228 Amend 2.80 (Police Civil Service)
- 1229 Amend 2.92 (Elected Officials)
- 1230 Amend 3.30 (Utility Occupational Tax)
- 1231 Repeal 10.08 (Parking Meters)
- 1232 Repeal 10.20 (Noisy Vehicle)
- 1233 Amend 10.24 (Parade Regulations)
- 1234 Amend 12.32 (Addresses & Street Names)
- 1235 Amend 13.04 (Sewer Regulations)
- 1236 Repeal 13.20 (On-Site Sewage Disposal Systems)
- 1237 Amend 16.12 (Building Permits) (repealed by Ord. 2077)
- 1238 Amend 16.32 (Radio Antenna)
- 1239 Amend 17.09 (Definitions)
- 1240 Amend 17.13 (Short Subdivisions)
- 1241 Amend 17.17 (Major Subdivisions)
- 1242 Amend 17.26 (Binding Site Plan)
- 1243 Amend 18.06 (Definitions)



- 1244 Amend 18.14 (RR, Rural Residential Zone)
- 1245 Amend 18.52 (Grant County Airport Zoning)
- 1246 Amend 18.57 (Signs & Billboards)
- 1247 Amend 18.63 (Mobile Home Parks)
- 1248 Amend 18.67 (Planned Development District Zone)
- 1249 Amend 18.78 (Zoning Board of Adjustment)
- 1250 Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations)
- 1251 Amend 1986 Budget
- 1252 Amend 1986 Budget
- 1253 Confirm Final Assessment Roll for LID 53
  
- 1987
- 1254 Walker Rezone (Terminal Park Add. - R2 - R-3)
- 1255 Amend 13.04 (Sewer Regulations)
- 1256 Repeal 6.08 (Livestock Running at Large)
- 1257 Amend 3.16 (Admissions Tax)
- 1258 Amend 1987 Budget
- 1259 Erwin Rezone (Section 23 - R-1 to R-3)
- 1260 Golden Acres Annexation (amended by Ord. 1269)
- 1261 Amend 18.51 (Conditional & Unmentioned Uses)
- 1262 Amend 1987 Budget (lease police cars)
- 1263 Amend 1987 Budget (mechanic)
- 1264 Amend 18.48 (Public Zone)
- 1265 Establish LID 55 (Clover Drive)
- 1266 Enact 2.35 (Indemnification of City Officials & Employees)
- 1267 Amend 1987 Budget
- 1268 Amend 13.08 (Water & Sewer Connections)
- 1269 Golden Acres Annexation
- 1270 Amend 1987 Budget
- 1271 Amend 18.22 (R-3, Multi-family Residential Zone)
- 1272 Amend 18.67 (Planned Development Districts)
- 1273 Amend 17.13 (Short Subdivisions)
- 1274 Amend 17.17 (Major Subdivisions)
- 1275 Amend 17.26 (Binding Site Plan)
- 1276 Amend 1987 Budget
- 1277 Amend 1987 Budget
- 1278 Bond Sale - LID #53
- 1279 Amend 13.04 (Sewer Regulations)
- 1280 Vacate Portion of Marina Drive
- 1281 Amend 13.08 (Water & Sewer Connections)
- 1282 Interim Financing of LID #55 (amended by 1335)
- 1283 Amend 1987 Budget
- 1284 Amend 2.08 (Mayor & Council)
- 1285 Amend 18.63 (Mobile Home Parks)
- 1286 Create 9.18 (Prohibition of Camping)
- 1287 Amend 13.08 (Water & Sewer Connections)
- 1288 Amend 13.08 (Water & Sewer Connections)
- 1289 Amend 13.12 (Water & Sewer Rates)
- 1290 Annexation (Stratford Road Area)
- 1291 Create 3.46 (Check & Warrant Issuance)
- 1292 Amend 3.42 (Claims Paid Approval)
- 1293 Amend 6.05 (Animal Control)
- 1294 Millage
- 1295 Amend 13.08 (Water & Sewer Connections)
- 1296 Amend 3.12 (Equipment Rental Fund)
- 1297 Create 3.50 (Local Improvement Districts)
- 1298 Franchise (US Sprint)

CITY OF MOSES LAKE MUNICIPAL CODE  
ORDINANCE LIST AND DISPOSITION TABLE

---

1299	Amend 1987 Budget
1300	Amend 17.32 (Improvements)
1301	Amend 12.12 (Sidewalk Construction)
1302	Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations)
1303	Vacate Alley & Parking Area (Suko-Penhallurick Addition)
1304	Adopt 1988 Budget
1305	Amend 3.18 (Gambling Tax)
1306	Amend 1987 Budget
<u>1988</u>	
1307	Amend 1988 Budget
1308	Amend 2.22 (Park & Recreation Commission - Removal)
1309	Amend 2.48 (Planning Commission - Removal)
1310	Amend 1988 Budget
1311	Property Taxes & Abatement Liens (repealed by Ord. 1374)
1312	Create 12.44 (Street Vacations)
1313	Create Chapter 1.12 (Claims for Personal Injuries or Damages)
1314	Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations - 2 hr. parking on Balsam)
1315	Repeal 18.63 & Create 18.65 (Manufactured Home Parks)
1316	Amend 1988 Budget
1317	Create 9.16 (Prohibiting or Restricting the Use of Cargo Containers & the Like) Repealed by Ord. 1376
1318	Amend 18.14 (Rural Residential Zone - Cargo Containers)
1319	Amend 18.16 (Single Family Residential Zone - Cargo Containers)
1320	Amend 18.19 (Single Family & Two Family Residential Zone - Cargo Containers)
1321	Amend 18.22 (Multi-Family Residential Zone - Cargo Containers)
1322	Amend 18.28 (Central Business District Zone - Cargo Containers)
1323	Amend 18.32 (General Commercial & Business Zones - Cargo Containers)
1324	Amend 18.06 (Definitions - Hazardous Waste)
1325	Amend 18.12 (Agricultural Zone - Hazardous Waste)
1326	Amend 18.28 (Central Business District - Hazardous Waste)
1327	Amend 18.32 (General Commercial & Business Zone - Hazardous Waste)
1328	Amend 18.42 (Light Industrial Zone - Hazardous Waste)
1329	Amend 18.43 (Medium Industrial Zone - Hazardous Waste)
1330	Amend 18.44 (Heavy Industrial Zone - Hazardous Waste)
1331	Amend 13.12 (Water & Sewer Rates - meter sewer)
1332	Create Chapter 8.32 (Skateboarding, Roller Skating, & Scootering)
1333	Amend 10.28 (Bicycles - define downtown boundaries, prohibit riding, & penalties)
1334	Amend 12.12 (Sidewalk Construction - define downtown boundary & pavers)
1335	Amend Ord. 1282 - LID #55
1336	Taxation on Assessed Valuation for 1989
1337	Amend 18.48 (Public Zone - prohibit cargo containers)
1338	Ordering LID 56
1339	Ordering ULID 3 - Laguna Drive
1340	Confirm LID 55 Assessment Roll
1341	Assessment of 103/1107 Baker Street - Sidewalk Improvements
1342	Establish ULID 4 - Basin Homes
1343	Amend 3.18 (Gambling Tax - lower tax rate to 3.5%)
1344	Adopt 1989 Budget
1345	Amend 1988 Budget
1346	Establish Funds & Accounts
1347	Annexation - Adjust Corporate Boundaries
1348	Amend 18.53 (Flood Hazard Areas)
1349	Amend 1988 Budget
1350	Amend 17.13 (Short Subdivisions - dedication language)
1351	Amend 17.17 (Major Subdivisions - dedication language)
1352	Amend 17.16 (Binding Site Plan - dedication language)

1989	
1353	Amend 12.12 (Sidewalk Construction)
1354	Amend 2.36 (Board of Library Trustees)
1355	Amend 2.44 (Park & Recreation Commission - vice-chairman)
1356	Amend 2.48 (Planning Commission - vice-chairman)
1357	Amend 3.30 (Utility Occupational Tax)
1358	Amend 13.08 (Water & Sewer Connections - Kinder Road)
1359	Amend 1989 Budget
1360	Confirm Assessment Roll for ULID #3
1361	Amend 5.04 (Licensing - Permanent Locations)
1362	Zone Change (Lakeview Terrace - R-2 to R-3)
1363	Zone Change (Capistrano Park - R-3 to C-2)
1364	Amend 18.32 (General Commercial & Business - resident watchman)
1365	Amend 8.24 (Burglar Alarm Systems - delete permit requirement)
1366	Create 8.36 (Loitering - Drug Related Activity)
1367	Create 13.06 (Water Regulations - rationing)
1368	Create 2.46 (Tourism Commission)
1369	Amend 1989 Budget
1370	Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations) (2 hour parking on Broadway & Third to Gumwood)
1371	Franchise to Penfield for water line under Seventh Avenue
1372	Amend 18.75 (Appeals - transcript costs)
1373	Repeal 18.57 (Signs & Billboards) & create 18.56 (Signs & Billboards)
1374	Repeal Ord. 1311 (investment of city funds by the county)
1375	Amend 12.12 (Sidewalk Construction - black pavers in driveway & alley approaches)
1376	Repeal Chapter 9.16 (Prohibiting or Restricting the Use of Cargo Containers & the Like)
1377	Amend 18.14 (RR, Rural Residential Zone - cargo containers)
1378	Amend 18.16 (R-1, Single Family Residential Zone - cargo containers)
1379	Amend 18.19 (R-2, Single Family & Two Family Residential Zone - cargo containers)
1380	Amend 18.22 (R-3, Multi-family Residential Zone - cargo containers)
1381	Amend 18.28 (C-1, Central Business District - cargo containers)
1382	Amend 18.32 (C-2, General Commercial & Business - cargo containers)
1383	Amend 18.42 (L-I, Light Industrial Zone - cargo containers)
1384	Amend 18.43 (M-I, Medium Industrial Zone - cargo containers)
1385	Amend 18.44 (H-I, Heavy Industrial Zone - cargo containers)
1386	Repeal 18.87 (Penalty)
1387	Repeal Ord. 1193 & set new sewer rates for Union Carbide (repealed by Ord. 1795)
1388	Amend 18.51 (Conditional & Unmentioned Uses - permit to person or location)
1389	Amend 18.09 (Hopkins Zone Change - Tax #3380)
1390	Fixing 1990 Taxations
1391	Amend 18.09 (Moberg Zone Change)
1392	Amend 1989 Budget
1393	Bonds (ULID3, ULID4, Tax GO Bonds, & LID 56)
1394	ULID3 Bond Issuance
1395	ULID4 Bond Issuance
1396	Tax GO Bond Issuance
1397	LID 56 Bond Issuance
1398	Franchise - Motorbus Transportation System (City Bus Lines)
1399	Amend 10.16 (Weight & Load Restrictions - truck route)
1400	Adopt 1990 Budget
1401	Amend 18.28 (C-1, Central Business District Zone - Christmas tree/fireworks stands & temporary office)
1402	Amend 18.32 (C-2, General Commercial & Business Zone - Christmas tree/fireworks stands & temporary office)
1403	Amend 18.42 (L-I, Light Industrial Zone - Uniform codes & temporary office)
1404	Amend 18.43 (M-I, Medium Industrial Zone - Uniform codes & temporary office)
1405	Amend 18.44 (H-I, Heavy Industrial Zone - Uniform codes & temporary office)
1406	Franchise - Motorbus Transportation System (Big Bend Senior Services Association)

CITY OF MOSES LAKE MUNICIPAL CODE  
ORDINANCE LIST AND DISPOSITION TABLE

---

1407	Amend 2.76 (Firemen's Civil Service - exclude Fire Chief from Civil Service)
1408	Amend 2.80 (Police Civil Service - exclude Police Chief from Civil Service)
1409	Amend 1989 Budget
1410	Amend 1989 Budget
1411	Amend 13.12 (Water & Sewer Rates - increase rates)
<u>1990</u>	
1412	Amend 2.76 (Fireman's Civil Service - exclude clerical from civil service)
1413	Amend 2.80 (Police Civil Service - exclude non-commissioned positions from civil service)
1414	Amend 13.08 (Water & Sewer Connections - Laguna Drive)
1415	Create 8.10 (Solid Waste Management)
1416	Create 12.48 (Street Lighting Utility Rates)
1417	Create 16.06 (Northwest Energy Code)
1418	Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations - handicapped parking)
1419	Vacate portion of old Moses Lake-Ephrata Highway
1420	Amend 5.06 (Licensing Regulations - Temporary Locations - fireworks stands)
1421	Amend 12.12 (Sidewalk Construction - extend paver boundaries)
1422	LID 56 - confirm assessment roll
1423	ULID 4 - confirm assessment roll
1424	Amend 1990 budget
1425	Amend 3.18 (Gambling Tax - 3% on punchboards & pull tabs)
1426	Amend 13.08 (Water & Sewer Connections - Basin Homes)
1427	Repeal 18.78 (Zoning Board of Adjustment) & create 18.80 (Hearing Examiner)
1428	Amend 1990 Budget & Combine Street Fund & Arterial Street Fund
1429	Repeal 1213 & vacate a portion of Eastlake Drive
1430	Amend 8.28 (Noise Control)
1431	Amend 18.32 (C-2, General Commercial & Business Zone - residential uses as accessory uses)
1432	Zone Change - Buley (Farm Unit 123, Blk 41 - Ag to C-2)
1433	Amend 5.24 (Private Detectives - bond requirements)
1434	Amend 5.44 (Private Security Business - bond requirements)
1435	Bond Sale - brick pavers/property
1436	Bond Sale - ULID #3
1437	Amend 5.06 (Licensing Regulations - Temporary Locations - business licenses for fireworks stands)
1438	Amend 18.80 (Hearing Examiner - hear variances to zoning ordinances)
1439	Vacate portion of Commercial Avenue
1440	Amend 1990 Budget (property acquisition)
1441	Create 3.32 (Natural or Manufactured Gas Use Tax: 1990)
1442	Amend 5.04 (Licensing Regulations - increase fee to \$80)
1443	Amend 12.12 (Sidewalk Construction - bicycle path & handicapped ramps)
1444	Millage
1445	Confirm Assessment Roll for SID #2 (downtown pavers)
1446	Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations - handicapped parking)
1447	Amend 2.34 (Public Safety - Police Department & Fire Department - delete Civil Service Commission certification)
1448	Amend 2.92 (Elected Officials - delete Board of Adjustment, etc.)
1449	Amend 5.16 (Circuses & Carnivals - violation)
1450	Amend 5.24 (Private Detectives - violation)
1451	Amend 5.28 (Pubic Dances - violation)
1452	Create 16.56 (Undergrounding of Utilities)
1453	Amend 1990 Budget
1454	Adopt 1991 Budget
1455	Amend 2.08 (Mayor & Council - ordinances on consent agenda)
1456	Amend 1990 Budget
1457	Create 12.10 (Driveway Construction Standards)
1458	Grant Franchise to Sammons (1 year - repealed by Ord. 1478)
1459	Amend 5.04 (Licensing Regulations - no partial year license fee)
1460	Amend 5.06 (Licensing Regulations - Temporary Locations - increase fee)

CITY OF MOSES LAKE MUNICIPAL CODE  
ORDINANCE LIST & DISPOSITION TABLE

---

1461	Amend 5.22 (Pawnbrokers & Second Hand Dealers - increase business license fee)
1462	Amend 5.24 (Private Detectives - increase business license fee)
1463	Amend 5.36 (Solicitors - increase business license fee)
1464	Amend 5.40 (Taxicabs - increase business license fee)
1465	Amend 5.44 (Private Security Business - increase business license fee)
1466	Amend 8.24 (Burglar Alarm Systems - Varda Alarms)
1467	Amend 1990 Budget
1468	Amend 16.56 (Undergrounding of Utilities - aerial service)
<u>1991</u>	
1469	Amend 5.24 (Private Detectives - exemptions)
1470	Amend 5.40 (Taxicabs - violation)
1471	Amend 5.44 (Private Security Business - violation)
1472	Amend 1991 Budget
1473	Annexation - State Park
1474	Create 16.60 (Pole Buildings) (repealed by Ord. 2085)
1475	Create 2.86 (Municipal Court Judges)
1476	Amend 5.04 (Licensing Regulations - delete transferability)
1477	Amend 13.12 (Water & Sewer Rates - fire hydrants)
1478	Grant Franchise to Sammons (11 years)
1479	Amend 8.08 (Garbage Collection - increase rates)
1480	Amend 8.32 (Skateboarding, Roller Skating, & Scootering - add Bicycling)
1481	Amend 13.04 (Sewer Regulations - discharge to sewer w/o being connected)
1482	Amend 18.16 (R-1 Zone - subdivision fencing)
1483	Amend 18.19 (R-2 Zone - subdivision fencing)
1484	Amend 18.22 (R-3 Zone - subdivision fencing)
1485	Rocket Research Discharge Rates
1486	Amend 8.08 (Garbage Collection - utility tax)
1487	Amend 13.12 (Water & Sewer Rates - utility tax)
1488	Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations - handicapped space/delete 3 a.m. to 5 a.m. parking)
1489	Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations - sign heights)
1490	Cascade Natural Gas Franchise
1491	Create 8.40 (Swimming - Prohibited)
1492	Annexation - Larson Sewer Treatment Plant/Lots 8 & 9, Larson Subdivision
1493	Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations - school bus loading zones)
1494	Amend 18.75 (Appeals - appeal procedure)
1495	Annexation DNR Property (island & lake bed)
1496	Create 3.09 (Unemployment Compensation Insurance Fund)
1497	Repeal 3.10 (Cumulative Reserve Fund)
1498	Create 3.11 (Central Services Fund)
1499	Create 3.13 (Building Maintenance Fund)
1500	Create 3.15 (Self-Insurance Fund)
1501	Tax Levy
1502	Repeal 5.24 (Private Detectives)
1503	Amend 1991 Budget
1504	Annexation - Miller Property
1505	Adopt 1992 Budget
1506	Repeal 5.44 (Private Security Business)
1507	Amend 12.10 (Driveway Construction Standards)
1508	Amend 13.12 (Water & Sewer Rates - irrigation billing)
1509	Bond Refunding
1510	Amend 1991 Budget
<u>1992</u>	
1511	Amend 16.60 (Pole Buildings - delete expiration date)
1512	Amend 17.09 (Definitions - add City Engineer)
1513	Repeal 10.32 (Warrants)

CITY OF MOSES LAKE MUNICIPAL CODE  
ORDINANCE LIST AND DISPOSITION TABLE

---

- 1514 Amend 2.08 (Mayor & Council - time of meetings)
- 1515 Aquatic Center Bond Issue
- 1516 Amend 2.12 (Finance Department - issue citations)
- 1517 Amend 18.06 (Definitions - add Building Official)
- 1518 Repeal 16.06 (Northwest Energy Code)
- 1519 Amend 13.08 (W/S Connections - Longview Tracts & property along Kinder, Central & Stratford)
- 1520 Amend 3.30 (Utility Occupational Tax - cellular phones)
- 1521 Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations - special events)
- 1522 Lakeridge Villa Planned Residential District
- 1523 Amend 18.54 (Off Street Parking & Loading - senior citizen dwelling)
- 1524 Amend 18.06 (Definitions - senior citizen dwelling)
- 1525 Restrict fireworks discharge to July 4, 1992
- 1526 Bonds (downtown sidewalks, street lights, tree grates, parking lot, & P & R maint. bldg.)
- 1527 Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations - handicapped parking - senior center)
- 1528 Amend Ord. 1069 (South Campus Contract Zone - schools)
- 1529 Repeal 8.12 & create 8.14 (Nuisances)
- 1530 Create 3.10 (Park & Recreation Improvement Fund)
- 1531 Annexation - Adjust Corporate Boundaries (Paxson & Valley)
- 1532 Create 19.03 (Interim Classification & Designation of Resource Lands & Critical Areas & Regulations for the Interim Conservation & Protection of Resource Lands & Critical Areas)
- 1533 Fix 1993 Tax Levy
- 1534 Amend 5.22 (Pawnbrokers & Secondhand Dealers - increase fees)
- 1535 Amend 5.36 (Solicitors - increase fees)
- 1536 Amend 5.40 (Taxicabs - increase fees)
- 1537 Amend 12.10 (Driveway Construction standards - variance procedure)
- 1538 Amend 18.48 (Public Zone - resident watchperson)
- 1539 Create 3.54 (Development Review & Permit Fees)
- 1540 Amend 16.12 (Building Permits - mobile home placement fees) (repealed by Ord. 2077)
- 1541 Amend 18.72 (Public Hearing Procedures - change procedure/increase fees)
- 1542 Adopt 1993 Budget
- 1543 Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations - 2 hour parking)
- 1544 Amend 16.36 (Fire Code - fire apparatus access roads)
- 1545 Repeal 16.40 (Fire Alarm Code)
- 1546 Repeal 16.44 - Fire Zones)
- 1547 Amend 1992 Budget
- 1548 Amend 13.04 (Sewer Regulations - fee increase)
- 1549 Amend 1992 Budget
- 1550 Amend 1992 Budget

1993

- 1551 Hayden Estates PURD
- 1552 Amend 1992 Budget
- 1553 Amend 19.03 (Resource Lands & Critical Areas)
- 1554 Amend 5.40 (Taxicabs - felons to drive)
- 1555 Moulton Landing PUD
- 1556 Amend 8.08 (Garbage Collection - increase fees)
- 1557 SID #3 - confirm assessment roll
- 1558 Amend 18.56 (Signs & Billboards - home occupation signs)
- 1559 Amend 18.06 (Definitions - delete home occupation & add adjacent property)
- 1560 Amend 18.12 (Ag, Agriculture Zone - home occupations)
- 1561 Amend 18.14 (RR, Rural Residential Zone - home occupations)
- 1562 Amend 18.16 (R-1, Single Family Residential Zone - home occupations)
- 1563 Amend 18.19 (R-2, Single Family & Two Family Residential Zone - home occupations)
- 1564 Amend 18.22 (R-3, Multi-family Residential Zone - home occupations)
- 1565 Amend 18.24 (MH, Mobile Home Subdivision Zone - home occupations)
- 1566 Amend 18.65 (Manufactured Home Park - home occupations)
- 1567 Amend 8.08 (Garbage Collection - Senior Planner)

- 1568 Create 18.55 (Home Occupations)
- 1569 Reinhard Annexation (Kittelson Road) (amended by Ord. 1847 - correct legal description)
- 1570 Sturm Annexation (Kittelson Road)
- 1571 Amend 14.06 (State Environmental Policy Act - Senior Planner is responsible official)
- 1572 Amend 1993 Budget
- 1573 Amend 13.12 (Water & Sewer Rates - increase)
- 1574 Create 8.44 (Parental Responsibility for Juveniles)
- 1575 Amend 3.18 (Gambling Tax - increase to 5%)
- 1576 Create 8.48 (Boating Regulations)
- 1577 Yost/Pugh Annexation (Nelson & Highway 17)
- 1578 Restrict discharge of fireworks
- 1579 Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations - prohibit parking on portion of Marina)
- 1580 Maine/Hansen Annexation (Westshore Drive)
- 1581 Chopaka Zone Change (Pioneer & Juniper)
- 1582 Juniper Drive vacation
- 1583 Amend 18.72 (Public Hearing Procedures - notification)
- 1584 Amend 18.80 (Hearing Examiner - site plan required)
- 1585 GO Bond - aquatic center
- 1586 Amend 1993 Budget
- 1587 Create 19.06 (Wetlands)
- 1588 Amend 13.08 (W & S Connections - property owner to install service)
- 1589 Create 3.58 (Water Connection Fees)
- 1590 Amend 18.55 (Home Occupations - use of attached garage)
- 1591 Amend 18.14 (RR, Rural Residential - exceed height limitations)
- 1592 Amend 18.16 (R-1, Single Family Residential - exceed height limitations)
- 1593 Amend 18.19 (R-2, Single Family & Two Family Residential - exceed height limitations)
- 1594 Amend 18.22 (R-3, Multi-family Residential - exceed height limitations)
- 1595 Amend 18.24 (MH, Mobile Home Subdivision - exceed height limitations)
- 1596 Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations - loading zone at St. Martin's Court)
- 1597 Fix 1994 Tax Levy
- 1598 Create Planned Development District #5 (Hayden Estates Second Addition)
- 1599 Amend 5.04 (Licensing Regulations - rentals)
- 1600 Amend 17.26 (Binding Site Plan)
- 1601 Amend 3.54 (Development Review & Permit Fees - Binding Site Plan)
- 1602 Adopt 1994 Budget
- 1603 Amend 1993 Budget
- 1604 Create 18.49 (Site Plans)
- 1605 Amend 1993 Budget
- 1606 Amend 1993 Budget

1994

- 1607 Create Airport Fund
- 1608 Zone Change - Larson Playfield
- 1609 Create 13.07 (Cross Connection Control) (repealed by Ord. 2071)
- 1610 Amend 8.08 (Garbage Collection) (responsible person)
- 1611 Amend 13.12 (Water and Sewer Rates) (fire hydrants)
- 1612 Create 2.50 (Airport Commission)
- 1613 Amend 3.18 (Gambling Tax) (lower to 3%)
- 1614 Annexation - Olson (Hansen Road & I-90)
- 1615 ULID #5/LID #57 - Crestview Drive
- 1616 Amend 17.13 (Short Subdivisions) (SEPA)
- 1617 Amend 13.08 (Water & Sewer Connections) (South Campus)
- 1618 Amend 5.04 (Licensing Regulations) (rentals)
- 1619 Create 5.07 (Itinerant Merchants & Vendors)
- 1620 Establish Garbage Collection Rates
- 1621 Annexation - Well 17
- 1622 Amend 18.72 (Public Hearing Procedures) (site plans)

CITY OF MOSES LAKE MUNICIPAL CODE  
ORDINANCE LIST AND DISPOSITION TABLE

---

1623	Amend 3.54 (Development Review & Permit Fees) (site plans & SEPA)
1624	Create Planned Development District #6 (Crestview Court) (amended by Ord. 1670)
1625	Amend 18.28 (C-1 Zone) (itinerant vendors)
1626	Amend 18.32 (C-2 Zone) (itinerant vendors)
1627	Amend 18.56 (Signs & Billboards)
1628	Amend 2.46 (Tourism Commission)
1629	Zone Change - Beeman/Hendricks (Capistrano Park - R-3 to C-2)
1630	Amend 16.04 (Uniform Building Code)
1631	Amend 13.12 (Water/Sewer Rates) (increase)
1632	Sun City/Park Place Investors - zone change for Park Orchard Tracts
1633	Create 9.05 (Firearms)
1634	Issuance of water/sewer bonds for ULID #5
1635	Amend 1994 Budget
1636	Amend 12.32 (Addresses and Street Names)
1637	Hayden Estates Third Addition PURD
1638	Vacate Yonezawa Blvd.
1638A	Amend 17.13 (Short Subdivisions) (time frames)
1639	Amend 17.17 (Major Subdivisions) (time frames)
1640	Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations) (prohibit parking on Ivy Street)
1641	Amend 13.04 (Sewer Regulations) (increase septic tank connection charge)
1642	Amend 1994 Budget
1643	Amend 3.18 (Gambling Tax) (penalty provisions)
1644	Amend 3.24 (Sales & Use Tax) (penalty provisions)
1645	Amend 3.30 (Utility Occupation Tax) (penalty provisions)
1646	Tax Millage
1647	Amend 18.09 (Zoning Districts & Map) (High School Zone Change - Ag to Public)
1648	Amend 1.08 (General Penalty) (increase fees)
1649	Amend 5.36 (Solicitors) (business license)
1650	Amend 8.24 (Burglar Alarm Systems) (penalty)
1651	Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations) (delete section .050)
1652	Establish ULID #6 (Monroe Street)
1653	Adopt 1995 Budget
1654	Amend 1994 Budget
1655	Amend 12.08 (Community Street & Utility Standards) (penalty)
1656	Amend 16.16 (Moving Buildings) (penalty)
1657	Amend 16.48 (Fire Hydrants) (penalty)
1658	Amend 17.44 (Violations) (penalty)
1659	Amend 1944 Budget & close PERS Trust Fund
1660	Amend 12.44 (Street Vacations) (fees)
1661	Amend 17.13 (Short Subdivisions) (certificate of occupancy)
1662	Amend 17.17 (Major Subdivisions) (certificate of occupancy)
1663	Amend 1994 Budget
<u>1995</u>	
1664	ULID #5 (approve assessment roll)
1665	LID #57 (approve assessment roll)
1666	Amend 16.12 (Building Permits) (fence on unplatted property) (repealed by Ord. 2077)
1667	Garbage Collection Charges
1668	Amend 1995 Budget
1669	Annexation - Longview Tracts & Gregorich
1670	Amend Crestview Court PUD
1671	Amend 18.69 (Non-Conforming Uses)
1672	Create 3.62 (Utility System Development Charges)
1673	Amend 13.12 (Water & Sewer Rates) (increase)
1674	Vacate a Portion of Laurel Drive
1675	Vacate a Portion of Park Street (repealed by Ord. 1701)
1676	Amend 13.08 (Water & Sewer Connections) (Laguna West)



1677	Amend 8.04 (Fireworks) (New Years Eve)
1678	Annex Longview Tracts Island
1679	Amend 3.62 (Utility System Development Charges) (time limit on applications)
1680	Amend 12.32 (Addresses & Street Names)
1681	Zone Change (Thornton - Blk 1, Pleasant View & Tax #'s) (R-1 to R-2)
1682	Zone Change (Beeman - Capistrano Park area) (R-3 to C-2)
1683	Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations) (increase penalty for parking in handicapped or fire lane)
1684	Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations) (increase penalty for violations with no specific penalty)
1685	Amend 12.18 (Fences, Walls, and Hedges) (owner to locate property lines for fence construction)
1686	Amend 16.04 (Uniform Building Code) (items exempt for requiring a bldg. permit) (repealed by Ord. 2075)
1687	Amend 16.12 (Building Permits) (notice to cease violation and penalty) (repealed by Ord. 2077)
1688	Amend 12.48 (Street Lighting Utility Rates) (street address to be charged for street lights)
1689	Bryan Annexation (between Wheeler Road and Highway 17) (amended by Ord. 1710)
1690	Longview School Annexation (Maples Plat, Lot 13)
1691	Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations) (delete restricted parking on Crestview Drive)
1692	LID 58 (ordering the construction of Central Drive)
1693	Taxation (millage)
1694	Bryan Annexation (correct zoning)
1695	Amend Ord. 1678 (correct legal description for Longview Island annexation)
1696	Amend 1995 Budget
1697	Zone Change (Boyden - BOT 56) (R-1 to R-2)
1698	Adopt 1996 Budget
1699	Amend 12.12 (Sidewalk Construction) (delete NW side of 5th from paver requirement)
1700	Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations) (loading zone at City Hall)
1701	Vacate Park Street & Repeal Ord. 1675
1702	Zone Change (Fire Station Plat) (C-2 to Public)
1703	Zone Change (Hayden Enterprises) (South Campus Park)
1704	LID #58 - Confirm Assessment Roll
1705	Enrollment of Reserve Police Officers in Volunteer Firefighters Relief & Pension System
1706	Amend 1995 Budget
<u>1996</u>	
1707	Amend 10.16 (Weight and Load Restrictions) (RVs and motor homes)
1708	Amend 12.32 (Addresses and Street Names)
1709	Amend 16.12 (Building Permits) (manufactured home placement fee) (repealed by Ord. 2077)
1710	Amend 1689 (legal description for Bryan Annexation)
1711	Create Desert Lakes Planned Unit Commercial Development District No. 1 (amended by 1717) (repealed by Ord. 2056)
1712	Amend 18.16 (R-1, Single Family Residential Zone) (manuf. homes/performance standards)
1713	Amend 18.17 (R-2, Single Family and Two Family Residential Zone) (manuf. homes/performance standards)
1714	Amend 18.22 (R-3, Multi-family Residential Zone) (manuf. homes/performance standards)
1715	ULID #6 (confirm final assessment roll)
1716	W/S bonds for LID #58 - Central Drive
1717	Amend 1711 (Desert Lakes PUCD) (land uses) (repealed by Ord. 2056)
1718	Crittenden Annexation (Wheeler Road)
1719	Amend 1996 Budget
1720	Amend 1996 Budget
1721	Amend 1996 Budget
1722	Amend 1996 Budget
1723	Create Chapter 18.35 (Municipal Airport Zone)
1724	Parkplace Zone Change
1725	Bonds for New Fire Station
1726	Vacate a Portion of Laurel Drive
1727	Adjust Corporate Boundaries (Nelson Road & Wiser Commercial Park Plat)
1728	Bonds for LID #58
1729	Establish Garbage Rates
1730	Create Ball Court Short Plat PUDD #8
1731	Annex Reservoir #8

CITY OF MOSES LAKE MUNICIPAL CODE  
ORDINANCE LIST AND DISPOSITION TABLE

---

- 1732 Amend 13.08 (Central Drive Water/Sewer Reimbursement)
- 1733 Create 16.13 (Certificate of Occupancy) (repealed by Ord. 2078)
- 1734 Vacate a Portion of Reaugh Addition
- 1735 Tax Levy (repealed by Ord. 1741)
- 1736 Vacate a Portion of Commercial Avenue
- 1737 Samaritan Hospital Zone Change
- 1738 Amend 16.48 (Fire Hydrants) (spacing between fire hydrants)
- 1739 Amend 18.65 (Manufactured Home Parks) (separations)
- 1740 Create Marina Shores PURDD #9 (amended by Ord. 1740-A)
- 1740-A Amend Ord. 1740 (Marina Shores PURDD #9)
- 1741 Repeal Ord. 1735 & Establish Tax Levy
- 1742 Adopt 1997 Budget
- 1743 Adjust Corporate Boundaries (Nelson Road & Wisser Commercial Park Plat)
- 1744 Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations) (handicapped parking)
- 1745 Amend 1996 Budget
- 1746 Amend 1996 Budget
  
- 1997
- 1747 Municipal Airport Zone Change
- 1748 Amend 18.35 (Municipal Airport Zone) (storage containers)
- 1749 Amend 18.67 (Planned Development District Zone) (open space)
- 1750 Amend 18.16 (R-1 Zone) (non-conforming lots)
- 1751 Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations) (2 hour parking on Cedar)
- 1752 Amend 18.19 (R-2, Single Family and Two Family Residential) (non-conforming lots)
- 1753 Amend 18.22 (R-3, Multi-family Residential) (non-conforming lots)
- 1754 Amend 12.32 (Addresses & Street Names) (Bud Lane & Hamilton Road)
- 1755 Amend 18.19 (R-2, Single Family & Two Family Residential) (temporary uses)
- 1756 Amend 18.22 (R-3, Multi-family Residential) (temporary uses)
- 1757 Main Fire Station Financing
- 1758 Main Fire Station Bonds
- 1759 Annex Firing Range
- 1760 VFW Zone Change
- 1761 Amend 18.09 (Zoning Districts & Map) (adopt 1996 digitized zoning map)
- 1762 Amend 18.16 (R-1, Single Family Residential) (building heights)
- 1763 Amend 18.19 (R-2, Single Family & Two Family Residential) (building heights)
- 1764 Amend 18.22 (R-3, Multi-family Residential) (building heights)
- 1765 Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations) (mandatory penalty)
- 1766 Vacate Portions of Central Drive and Lee Street
- 1767 Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations) (handicapped parking on Gumwood)
- 1768 Vacate portion of Milwaukee Avenue
- 1769 Amend 17.26 (Binding Site Plan) (comply with state law)
- 1770 Amend Ord. 1759 (Firing Range Annexation)
- 1771 Annex Property North of East Broadway
- 1772 Zone Change - Tax #3781 & 6816 (Kinetic Genetics) (R-3 to C-2)
- 1773 Amend 3.58 (Water Connection Fees) (fee increase)
- 1774 Vacate Portion of Fern Drive & Crouse Street
- 1775 Amend 13.08 (Water and Sewer Connections) (fees)
- 1776 Garbage Fees
- 1777 Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations) (no parking on Marina & Murphy)
- 1778 Annex DNR/Crawford Jones Property
- 1779 Amend 16.04 (Uniform Building Code) (permit for exemption)
- 1780 Amend 1997 Budget
- 1781 Repeal 3.26 (Special Excise Tax) and Create 3.28 (Special Excise Tax)
- 1782 Zone DNR/Jones Property Annexed by Ord. 1778
- 1783 Tax Levy

CITY OF MOSES LAKE MUNICIPAL CODE  
ORDINANCE LIST & DISPOSITION TABLE

- 1784 Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations) (prohibit parking on Sharon)  
 1785 Vacate portion of Kittelson Road  
 1786 Amend 12.40 (Street Construction or Improvement Reimbursement Charges) (property development charges and Wapato Drive reimbursement)  
 1787 Amend 13.08 (Water and Sewer Connections) (water/sewer line project 1997 - Road L & Nelson)  
 1788 Adopt 1998 Budget  
 1789 Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations) (handicapped parking on Division)  
 1790 Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations) (no parking on Broadway, Third, & Colonial)  
 1791 Amend 2.48 (Planning Commission) (reduce members to 7)  
 1792 Amend 1997 Budget  
 1793 LTGO Bond Refunding  
 1794 Amend 1997 Budget
- 1998
- 1795 Repeal Ord. 1387 (Asmi Sewer Rates, formerly Union Carbide)  
 1796 Amend 2.08 (Mayor and Council) (order of business)  
 1797 Amend 13.12 (Water and Sewer Rates) (rate indexing)  
 1798 Increase Garbage Rates  
 1799 Maiers Zone Change - (20 acres at Kittelson and Clover)  
 1800 Amend 1998 Budget  
 1801 Amend 13.12 (Water and Sewer Rates) (increase)  
 1802 Amend 12.32 (Addresses and Street Names)  
 1803 Cascade Valley Water District #8 Franchise (Valley Road)  
 1804 Create 18.25 (R-4, Residential Zone)  
 1805 Amend 12.40 (Street Construction or Improvement Reimbursement Charges)(signal at Grape & Valley)  
 1806 Amend 12.32 (Addresses and Street Names)  
 1807 Amend 12.32 (Addresses and Street Names) (provide for variance on addressing system)  
 1808 Amend 3.54 (Development Review and Permit Fees) (add mobile home placement fee)  
 1809 Amend 16.04 (Uniform Codes) (add appendixes) (repealed by Ord. 2075)  
 1810 Amend 16.12 (Building Permits) (delete mobile home placement fee) (repealed by Ord. 2077)  
 1811 Amend 16.13 (Certificate of Occupancy) (14 calendar days to cease violation) (repealed by Ord. 2078)  
 1812 PacWest Annexation (amended by Ord. 2006)  
 1813 Amend 1998 Budget  
 1814 Zone Change - Lakeview Terrace Unit 1, Blk 1, Lots 1-4 (R-3 to C-2)  
 1815 Amend 13.04 (Sewer Regulations)  
 1816 Amend 3.54 (Development Review & Permit Fees) (wastewater permit fees)  
 1817 Amend 9.14 (Prohibiting the Operation of Motor Vehicles & Motorized Bicycles) (prohibit vehicles on runways at Municipal Airport)  
 1818 Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations) (increase handicapped parking fine to \$250)  
 1819 Amend 18.06 (Definitions) (day care & adult family homes)  
 1820 Amend 18.16 (R-1, Single Family Residential) (day care & adult family homes)  
 1821 Amend 18.19 (R-2, Single Family & Two Family Residential) (day care & adult family homes)  
 1822 Amend 18.22 (R-3, Multi-family Residential) (day care & adult family homes)  
 1823 Amend 18.25 (R-4, Residential) (day care & adult family homes)  
 1824 Amend 18.28 (C-1, Central Business District) (day care & adult family homes)  
 1825 Amend 18.32 (C-2, General Commercial & Business Zone) (day care & adult family homes)  
 1826 Amend 18.65 (Manufactured Home Parks (setback & separations)  
 1827 1999 Tax Levy  
 1828 Amend 13.08 (Water & Sewer Connections) (delete 13.08.096 & 13.08.163 - Mid-Peninsula Block Grant)  
 1829 Amend 1998 Budget  
 1830 Amend 18.32 (C-2, General Commercial & Business) (cargo containers)  
 1831 Amend 2.48 (Planning Commission) (reduced to 5 members)  
 1832 Zone Change (Ahlers Park) (C-2 to Public)  
 1833 Zone Change (POT 39, except northerly 130') (R-2 to R-3)  
 1834 Zone Change (Tax #3021) (R-2 to R-3)  
 1835 Zone Change (Tax #5502 & #3055) (R-2 to R-3)  
 1836 Amend 2.08 (Mayor and Council) (change of meeting time and place)

CITY OF MOSES LAKE MUNICIPAL CODE  
 ORDINANCE LIST AND DISPOSITION TABLE

---

1837	Adopt 1999 Budget
1838	Delete 3.08 (Federal Revenue Sharing Fund)
1839	Amend 1998 Budget
1840	Amend 1998 Budget
<u>1999</u>	
1841	Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations) (parking on Knolls Vista Drive)
1842	Vacate White Drive, Earl Road, and Dale Road
1843	Amend 8.28 (Noise Control) (noise from construction sites)
1844	Zone Change (Lakeview Terrace Unit #1, Block 3, Lots 11 - 14) (R-1 to R-3)
1845	Create 16.65 (Electrical Inspections)
1846	Amend Ord. 925 which annexed property in Kittelson Corner (DNR - correct legal description)
1847	Amend Ord. 1569 which annexed property at Kittelson Corner (Reinhard - correct legal description)
1848	Amend Garbage Rates
1849	Amend 13.12 (Water and Sewer Rates) (amend rates)
1850	Delete 3.14 (Community Development Block Grant Fund)
1851	Amend 18.35 (Municipal Airport Zone) (landscaping)
1852	Amend 3.30 (Utility Occupational Tax) (amend rates)
1853	Amend 2.45 (Planning Commission) (increase membership to nine)
1854	Franchise - Wenatchee Valley Clinic (telephone line across Juniper)
1855	Amend 3.62 (Utility System Development Charges) (add 10" meter)
1856	Amend 12.32 (Addresses and Street Names) (change Belmont to Yonezawa, etc.)
1857	Create 18.57 (Landscaping)
1858	Zone Change - Kittelson Corner Short Plat (Ag to C-2)
1859	Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations) (limited parking on Nelson Road)
1860	Amend 3.30 (Utility Occupational Tax) (effective date of rate amendment changed)
1861	Amend 18.16 (R-1, Single Family Residential Zone) (fence on corner lot exterior side yard)
1862	Amend 18.19 (R-2, Single Family & Two Family Residential Zone) (fence on corner lot exterior side yard)
1863	Amend 18.22 (R-3, Multi-family Residential Zone) (fence on corner lot exterior side yard)
1864	Amend 18.25 (R-4, Residential Zone) (fence on corner lot exterior side yard)
1865	Zone change (Broadway Business Park South Major Plat & Broadway Business Park South Short Plat)
1866	Delete 2.90 (Office Hours)
1867	Amend 13.08 (Water and Sewer Connections (Laguna West Plat)
1868	Correct Ord. 1858 (legal description of Rezone of DNR property at Kittelson Corner)
1869	Annex Wheeler Road Corridor
1870	Amend 12.32 (Addresses and Street Names) (notification)
1871	Amend 13.12 (Water & Sewer Rates) (deposit - Skyline Water)
1872	Zone Change (Tax #7758 - Reservoir 5) (Contract Industrial Zone - Public)
1873	Amend 18.56 (Signs & Billboards) (shopping mall identification signs)
1874	Amend 10.16 (Weight & Load Restrictions) (emergency service providers allowed to park trailer on city right of way)
1875	Amend 10.12 (Parking Restrictions) (no parking on Beech)
1876	Wheeler Corridor Annexation
1877	Tax Levy
1878	Amend 3.30 (Utility Occupational Tax) (effective date of rate amendment changed)
1879	Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations) (limited parking on Beech)
1880	Adopt 2000 Budget
1881	Amend 3.34 (Park and Recreation use Fees) (housekeeping items)
1882	Amend 3.58 (Water Connection Fees) (increase fees)
1883	Amend 3.38 (Checks and Drafts) (increase fee)
1884	Amend 3.54 (Development Review and Permit Fees) (increase fees)
1885	Amend 5.04 (Licensing Regulations) (housekeeping items & pro-rate business license)
1886	Amend 5.07 (Itinerant Merchants and Vendors) (increase fees)
1887	Amend 5.16 (Circuses and Carnivals) (housekeeping items & increase fees)
1888	Amend 5.22 (Pawnbrokers & Secondhand Dealers) (increase fee)
1889	Amend 5.40 (Taxicabs) (housekeeping items and increase fees)
1890	Amend 6.05 (Animal Control) (housekeeping items and increase fees)
1891	Amend 8.24 (Burglar Alarm Systems) (housekeeping items and increase fees)
1892	Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations) (increase fees)

1893	Amend 12.44 (Street Vacation) (increase fee)
1894	Amend 13.12 (Water and Sewer Rates) (increase fees for 2000 and 2001)
1895	Amend 16.16 (Moving Buildings) (increase fees)
1896	Amend 16.32 (Radio Antenna) (housekeeping items and increase fee)
1897	Amend 17.13 (Short Subdivisions) (housekeeping items and increase fees)
1898	Amend 17.17 (Major Subdivision) (housekeeping items and increase fees)
1899	Amend 18.56 (Signs and Billboards) (housekeeping items and increase fees)
1900	Amend 18.67 (Planned Development District zone) (housekeeping items and increase fees)
1901	Amend 18.72 (Public Hearing Procedures) (increase fees)
1902	Garbage Collection (fees for 2000)
1903	Garbage Collection (fees for 2001)
1904	Zone Change - Lot 1, Laguna Shores Short Plat (split zone changed to R-3)
1905	Amend 18.32 (C-2, General Commercial and Business Zone) (housekeeping items and increase fee)
1906	Amend 5.36 (Solicitors) (housekeeping items and increase fee)
1907	Tax Levy
1908	Amend 1999 Budget
1909	Create 8.26 (Fire Alarms)
1910	Delete 5.28 (Public Dances)
<u>2000</u>	
1911	Amend 13.08 (Water and Sewer Connections) (reimbursement of sewer on Block Street)
1912	Amend 13.12 (Water and Sewer Rates) (delinquent service charge increased/extension on bill deleted)
1913	Amend 12.32 (Addressing and Street Names) (Yonezawa Blvd)
1914	Amend 3.62 (Utility System Development Charges) (service to occupiable building)
1915	Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations) (limit parking on 4 <sup>th</sup> )
1916	Create 16.70 (Interceptors)
1917	Zone Change - POT 8 & 13 (Vaughn Bay Construction)
1918	Amend 12.12 (Sidewalk Construction) (variance procedure)
1919	Gear Annexation
1920	Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations) (limit parking on Fourth)
1921	Create 2.90 (Office Hours)
1922	Abandon Easements in Westlake Tracts
1923	Amend 2.26 (Municipal Services Dept.) (housekeeping)
1924	Amend 2.92 (Elected Officials) (add Airport Commission)
1925	Amend 5.07 (Itinerant Merchants & Vendors) (housekeeping)
1926	Amend 8.08 (Garbage Collection) (housekeeping)
1927	Amend 8.36 (Loitering - Drug Related Activity) (housekeeping)
1928	Amend 14.06 (State Environmental Policy Act) (housekeeping)
1929	Delete 3.04 (Payroll and Claims Fund)
1930	Repeal 1878 and Amend 3.30 (Utility Occupational Tax) (effective date)
1931	Amend 3.30 (Utility Occupational Tax) (annexations not subject to tax until 7/1/00)
1932	Amend 8.14 (Nuisances) (junk vehicles and dangerous buildings)
1933	Amend 18.14 (RR, Rural Residential Zone) (landscaping and housekeeping)
1934	Amend 18.16 (R-1, Single Family Residential Zone) (landscaping)
1935	Amend 18.19 (R-2, Single Family and Two Family Residential Zone) (landscaping)
1936	Amend 18.22 (R-3, Multi-family Residential Zone) (landscaping)
1937	Amend 18.24 (MH, Mobile Home Subdivision Zone) (landscaping)
1938	Amend 18.25 (R-4, Residential Zone) (landscaping)
1939	Amend 18.28 (C-1, Central Business District Zone) (landscaping & housekeeping)
1940	Amend 18.42 (L-I, Light Industrial Zone) (landscaping & housekeeping)
1941	Amend 18.43 (M-I, Medium Industrial Zone) (landscaping & housekeeping)
1942	Amend 18.44 (H-I, Heavy Industrial Zone) (landscaping & housekeeping)
1943	Amend 18.48 (P, Public Zone) (landscaping & housekeeping)
1944	Amend 18.49 (Site Plans) (housekeeping)
1945	Amend 18.54 (Off-Street Parking and Loading) (housekeeping)

CITY OF MOSES LAKE MUNICIPAL CODE  
ORDINANCE LIST AND DISPOSITION TABLE

---

- 1946 Amend 18.55 (Home Occupations) (housekeeping)
- 1947 Amend 18.57 (Landscaping) (housekeeping)
- 1948 Amend 18.56 (Manufactured Home Parks) (landscaping & housekeeping)
- 1949 Amend 18.69 (Non-Conforming Uses) (housekeeping)
- 1950 Amend 18.80 (Hearing Examiner) (housekeeping)
- 1951 Amend 19.03 (Interim Classification and Designation of Resource Lands and Critical Areas and Regulations for the Interim Conservation and Protection of Resource Lands and Critical Areas) (housekeeping)
- 1952 Amend 19.06 (Interim Classification and Designation of Wetlands and Regulations for the Interim Conservation and Protection to Wetlands) (housekeeping)
- 1953 Abandon Easement in Melva Addition No. 3
- 1954 Vacate Portion of Blanchet Avenue and Paxson Drive
- 1955 Amend 3.18 (Gambling Tax) (reduce tax on bingo and raffles)
- 1956 Annexation - Coffin
- 1957 Wheeler Road Annexation - Zone Change
- 1958 Amend 18.54 (Off-Street Parking and Loading) (housekeeping)
- 1959 Amend 3.30 (Utility Occupational Tax) (payment of utility tax on yearly basis)
- 1960 Amend 13.12 (Water and Sewer Rates) (amend residential sewer rates)
- 1961 Amend 19.06 (Interim Classification and Designation of Wetlands and Regulations for the Interim Conservation and Protection to Wetlands) (housekeeping)
- 1962 Annexation - Crest Island
- 1963 Amend 2000 Budget
- 1964 Create 10.10 - Speed Limits
- 1965 Amend Ord. 1803 - Franchise to Cascade Valley Water District #8 (Valley Road)
- 1966 Amend 13.07 (Cross Connection Control) (comply with state law) (repealed by Ord. 2071)
- 1967 Amend Ord. 1957 - Wheeler Road Zoning (correct errors)
- 1968 Garbage Charges for 2000 (confirm fees and charges previously adopted)
- 1969 Garbage Charges for 2001 (confirm fees and charges previously adopted)
- 1970 Amend 3.34 (Park and Recreation Use Fees) (confirm fees and charges previously adopted)
- 1971 Amend 3.38 (Checks and Drafts) (confirm fees and charges previously adopted)
- 1972 Amend 3.54 (Development Review and Permit Fees) (confirm fees and charges previously adopted)
- 1973 Amend 3.58 (Water Connection Fees) (confirm fees and charges previously adopted)
- 1974 Amend 5.04 (Licensing Regulations) (confirm fees and charges previously adopted)
- 1975 Amend 5.07 (Itinerant Merchants and Vendors) (confirm fees and charges previously adopted)
- 1976 Amend 5.16 (Circuses and Carnivals) (confirm fees and charges previously adopted)
- 1977 Amend 5.22 (Pawnbrokers and Secondhand Dealers) (confirm fees and charges previously adopted)
- 1978 Amend 5.36 (Solicitors) (confirm fees and charges previously adopted)
- 1979 Amend 5.40 (Taxicabs) (confirm fees and charges previously adopted)
- 1980 Amend 5.06 (Animal Control) (confirm fees and charges previously adopted)
- 1981 Amend 8.24 (Burglar Alarm Systems) (confirm fees and charges previously adopted)
- 1982 Amend 8.26 (Fire alarms) (confirm fees and charges previously adopted)
- 1983 Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations) (confirm fees and charges previously adopted)
- 1984 Amend 12.44 (Street Vacation) (confirm fees and charges previously adopted)
- 1985 Amend 13.12 (Water and Sewer Rates) (confirm fees and charges previously adopted)
- 1986 Amend 16.16 (Moving Buildings) (confirm fees and charges previously adopted)
- 1987 Amend 16.32 (Radio Antenna) (confirm fees and charges previously adopted)
- 1988 Amend 17.13 (Short Subdivisions) (confirm fees and charges previously adopted)
- 1989 Amend 17.17 (Major Subdivisions) (confirm fees and charges previously adopted)
- 1990 Amend 18.32 (C-2, General Commercial and Business Zone) (confirm fees and charges previously adopted)
- 1991 Amend 18.56 (Signs and Billboards) (confirm fees and charges previously adopted)
- 1992 Amend 18.67 (Planned Development District Zone) (confirm fees and charges previously adopted)
- 1993 Amend 18.72 (Public Hearing Procedures) (confirm fees and charges previously adopted)
- 1994 Amend 18.55 (Home Occupations) (add massage therapist and delete taxicab)
- 1995 Taxation on Assessed Value for 2001
- 1996 Tax Levy for 2001
- 1997 Adopt 2001 Budget

1998	Create 10.40 (Vehicle Impounds After Certain Arrests and Citations)
1999	Farmer Drive Zone Change
2000	Delete 18.56 (Signs and Billboards) and Create 18.58 (Signs)
2001	Taxation on Assessed Value for 2000 (confirm amount previously adopted)
2002	Tax Levy for 2000 (confirm amount previously adopted)
2003	Amend 12.10 (Driveway Construction Standards) (change title to Driveway Access Control Standards and include standards for access points and a variance procedure)
2004	Amend 2000 Budget
<u>2001</u>	
2005	PacWest Annexation (83 acres)
2006	PacWest Annexation (135.99 acres) (amend Ord. 1812)
2007	Amend 16.36 (Fire Code) (provide for variance procedure)
2008	Amend 2.60 (Compensation of City Officers (rename as Compensation of Mayor and City Council Members and increase compensation)
2009	Amend 10.10 (Speed Limits) (set speed limit on Third at 20 mph & at 35 mph for Prichard)
2010	Delete 12.48 (Street Lighting Utility Rates)
2011	Not Used
2012	Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations) (relocate handicapped parking spaces on A Street)
2013	Vacate a portion of Clover Drive
2014	Annexation of ASPI/Uchida/Gateway Estates & zoning of ASPI/Uchida property
2015	Amend garbage rates
2016	Create 5.60 (Right-of-Way Use by Telecommunication, Cable Providers, and Open Video System Operators)
2017	Gateway Estates Zoning
2018	Amend 2001 Budget
2019	Amend 10.10 (Speed Limits) (Yonezawa and Clover)
2020	Vacate a portion of Loop Drive
2021	Create 5.50 (Telecommunication Use Fees)
2022	Amend Garbage Rates (senior citizen rate)
2023	Amend 8.14 (Nuisances) (noise from plastic membrane, etc.)
2024	Amend 2.08 (Mayor and Council) (agenda)
2025	Vacate a portion of Juniper Drive (amended by Ord. #2036 - delete required compensation)
2026	Create 2.30 (Emergency Medical and Ambulance Service)
2027	Amend 2001 Budget
2028	Amend 14.06 (State Environmental Policy Act) (housekeeping items and establish designee)
2029	Not Used
2030	Abandon Easement in Garden Heights Addition, Lots 3 & 4
2031	Abandon Easement in Paradise Short Plat, Lot 2
2032	Amend 18.28 (C-1, Central Business District Zone) (prohibit manufactured home parks)
2033	Amend 18.32 (C-2, General Commercial and Business Zone) (prohibit manufactured home parks)
2034	Amend 18.65 (Manufactured Home Parks) (prohibit manufactured home parks in C-2 Zone)
2035	Franchise to Basin Water Sources
2036	Vacate a portion of Juniper Drive (Amend Ord. #2025 - delete required compensation)
2037	Tax Levy for 2002
2038	Taxation on Assessed Value
2039	Amend 12.32 (Addresses and Street Names) (Driggs Drive, Lakeshore Court, etc.)
2040	Cable Franchise - Artesian Holding Corp.
2041	Adopt 2002 Budget
2042	Amend 2001 Budget
2043	Amend 2001 Budget
<u>2002</u>	
2044	Vacate a portion of Lakeside Drive
2045	Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations) (delete Tulare & handicapped parking space)
2046	Annex - Dept. of Transportation rights-of-way
2047	Amend 3.58 (Water Connection Fees) (2" meters)

CITY OF MOSES LAKE MUNICIPAL CODE  
ORDINANCE LIST AND DISPOSITION TABLE

---

2048	Amend 13.08 (Water and Sewer Connections) (2" meters)
2049	Amend 12.16 (Excavations & Obstructions) (bonding requirements and housekeeping)
2050	Vacate a portion of Balsam Street
2051	Amend 12.40 (Street Construction or Improvement Reimbursement Charges) (underground power for Yonezawa and Clover)
2052	Franchise - Abacus Communications, Inc. (amended by Ord. 2094)
2053	Amend 13.08 (Water and Sewer Connections) (Yonezawa Blvd)
2054	Annex - LDS Church (amended by Ord. 2058 - legal description)
2055	Franchise - Northland Cable Television, Inc.
2056	Repeal Ord. #1711 and Ord. 1717 (Desert Lakes PUD)
2057	Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations) (prohibit parking on Chestnut)
2058	Amend Ord. 2054 (legal description of LDS Church annexation)
2059	Amend 3.30 (Utility Occupational Tax) (reduce cable tax to 3%)
2060	Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations) (2 hour parking on Alder between 4 <sup>th</sup> & Broadway)
2061	Franchise - Video Internet Broadcasting Corp. (amended by Ord. 2095)
2062	Amend 13.12 (Water and Sewer Rates) (increase rates)
2063	Amend 8.08 (Garbage Collection) (capacity and weight of garbage cans)
2064	Establish charges for garbage collection
2065	Create 19.55 (Comprehensive Plan and Development Regulation Amendments)
2066	Amend 2002 Budget
2067	Franchise - PowerTelNet Communications
2068	Create Public Facilities District
2069	Amend 3.58 (Water Connection Fees) (increase fees)
2070	Amend 12.12 (Sidewalk Construction) (allow objects on sidewalk in commercial zones)
2071	Repeal 13.07 (Cross Connection Control)
2072	Create 13.09 (Cross Connection Control)
2073	Create 16.02 (Building Permits)
2074	Abandon Easement - Catholic Church
2075	Repeal 16.04 (Uniform Codes)
2076	Repeal 16.08 (Dangerous Buildings)
2077	Repeal 16.12 (Building Permits)
2078	Repeal 16.13 (Certificate of Occupancy)
2079	Amend 16.16. (Moving Buildings) (definition)
2080	Repeal 16.20 (House Trailers)
2081	Amend 16.32 (Radio Antenna) (housekeeping)
2082	Amend 16.36 (Fire Code)
2083	Amend 16.48 (Fire Hydrants) (housekeeping)
2084	Amend 16.52 (Installation and Maintenance of Automatic Fire Extinguishing Systems) (housekeeping)
2085	Repeal 16.60 (Pole Buildings)
2086	Limited Tax General Obligation and Refunding Bonds
2087	Amend 13.08 (Water and Sewer Connections) (city ownership and private ownership of mains etc. established) (delete street restoration requirements)
2088	Amend 2.44 (Park and Recreation Commission) (increase membership for people in UGA/appointments confirmed by Council)
2089	Amend 2.46 (Tourism Commission) (appointments confirmed per 2.08.040)
2090	Amend 2.48 (Planning Commission) (may increase membership to include people in UGA/appointments confirmed by Council)
2091	Amend 2.50 (Airport Commission) (appointments confirmed per 2.08.040)
2092	Amend 8.04 (Fireworks) (prohibit sale/discharge of fireworks on New Years Eve)
2093	Adjust Corporate Boundaries - Patton Boulevard
2094	Amend Ord. 2052 - franchise to Abacus Communications, Inc. (extend acceptance date)
2095	Amend Ord. 2061 - franchise to Video Internet Broadcasting (extend acceptance date)
2096	Amend 12.40 (Street Construction or Improvements Reimbursement Charges) (Interlake Road)
2097	Amend 13.08 (Water and Sewer Connections) (Interlake Road)
2098	Amend 2002 Budget
2099	Amend 2002 Budget
2100	Tax Levy for 2003



2101	Taxation on Assessed Value
2102	Not Used
2103	Amend 8.08 (Garbage Collection) (delete rate indexing)
2104	Adopt 2003 Budget
2105	Create Title 20 (Development Review Process)
2106	Amend 2002 Budget
<u>2003</u>	
2107	Amend 3.34 (Park and Recreation Department Use Fees) (park names)
2108	Amend 12.36 (Park Regulations) (park names)
2109	Amend 20.09 (Review and Approval Process) (change City Council to Planning Commission)
2110	Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations) (prohibit parking and establish GTA bus parking areas)
2111	Amend 13.08 (Water and Sewer Connections) (East Broadway water line)
2112	Amend 18.80 (Hearing Examiner) (appeals)
2113	Amend 20.03 (Administration) (appeals)
2114	Repeal 8.44 (Parental Responsibility for Juveniles)
2115	Amend 2.08 (Mayor and Council (ordinances placed on Consent Agenda and adopted by a single reading)
2116	Amend 8.14 (Nuisances) (city may abate nuisance and charge home owner)
2117	Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations) (handicapped parking on Beech)
2118	Amend 10.40 (Vehicle Impounds After Certain Arrests and Citations)
2119	Amend 13.12 (Water and Sewer Rates) (increase fees)
2120	Amend 2003 Budget
2121	Amend 2.08 (Mayor and Council) (add Awards and Commission Appointments to agenda)
2122	Amend 2003 Budget
2123	Amend 18.28 (C-1, Central Business District Zone) (structures over right-of-way)
2124	Amend 18.32 (C-2, General Commercial & Business Zone) (structures over right-of-way)
2125	Amend 2.30 (Emergency Medical and Ambulance Service) (service provided by Fire Dept.)
2126	Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations) (prohibit parking on 4 <sup>th</sup> Avenue)
2127	Amend 2.84 (Police Reserve) (stipends for police reserves and fire volunteers)
2128	Amend 13.08 (Water and Sewer Connections) (Kittelson Road & Road L NE)
2129	Amend 18.32 (C-2, General Commercial & Business Zone) (temporary cargo containers)
2130	Create 18.73 - Cabarets and Adult Entertainment
2131	Amend 2003 Budget
2132	Amend 3.54 (Development Review & Permit Fees) (increase fees)
2133	Amend Title 14 - Environmental Policy Act
2134	Amend Title 19 - Growth Management
2135	Taxes - General Millage
2136	Taxes on Assessed Valuation
2137	Franchise to Bank of America (amended by Ord. 2154 - allow additional time to accept)
2138	Unused
2139	Amend 13.04 (Sewer Regulations) (housekeeping)
2140	Vacate right-of-way in Westlake Tracks
2141	Vacate portion of Laguna Drive
2142	Re-finance Bonds for Headquarters Fire Station
2143	Amend Title 17 - Subdivisions
2144	Amend Title 18 - Zoning
2145	Adopt 2004 Budget
2146	Amend 2003 Budget
2147	Create Chapter 1.16 (City Seal and Logos)
2148	Amend 2003 Budget
2149	Unused
<u>2004</u>	
2150	Franchise to PUD (never published)
2151	Amend 3.58 (Water Connection Fees) (credit/refund for water meters)
2152	Amend 3.62 (Utility System Development Charges (refunds/credits)

CITY OF MOSES LAKE MUNICIPAL CODE  
ORDINANCE LIST AND DISPOSITION TABLE

---

- 2153 Amend 2.08 (Mayor and Council) (add Pledge of Allegiance)
- 2154 Amend Ord. 2137 - grant franchise to Bank of America
- 2155 Amend 3.40 (Auditing Officer and Voucher Auditing and Certification) (delete reference to local purchase orders, etc.)
- 2156 Unused
- 2157 Amend 8.08 (Garbage Collection) (automated garbage collection)
- 2158 Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations) (prohibit parking within 5' of garbage cart)
- 2159 Amend 13.12 (Water and Sewer Rates) (increase water and sewer rates)
- 2160 Amend 3.30 (Utility Occupational Tax) (delete license requirements)
- 2161 Amend 8.08 (Garbage Collection) (pro-rate rates)
- 2162 Amend 13.08 (Water and Sewer Connections) (reimbursement rates established for water/sewer improvements on Alder Street)
- 2163 Amend 12.40 (Street Construction or Improvement Reimbursement Charges) (reimbursement established for street improvements on Alder Street)
- 2164 Amend 2004 Budget
- 2165 Abandon easement in Crestview Heights (Block 2, Lots 8 & 9)
- 2166 Abandon easement in Lingg Addition Alteration Plat
- 2167 Zone Change - Westlake Tracts
- 2168 Annexation - James Chevrolet Property (near Kittelson Corner)
- 2169 Annexation - McConkie/Jorgensen Property (Nelson Road)
- 2170 Amend 2004 Budget
- 2171 Amend 13.08 (Water and Sewer Connections) (segregate Lot 3, Parkplace Plaza Major Plat BSP)
- 2172 Amend 16.02 - Building Permits
- 2173 Create a Grant and Donation Fund
- 2174 Create a Park Assessment Fee Fund
- 2175 Create 10.44 (Motorized Foot Scooters)
- 2176 Amend 10.20 (Speed Limits) (Municipal Airport roadways)
- 2177 Bonds for new Operations/Maintenance Facility
- 2178 Fix millage amount
- 2179 Taxes on assessed valuation
- 2180 Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations) (establish angle parking)
- 2181 Amend 18.71 (Recreational Vehicle Parks) (allow manufactured home for owner or manager)
- 2182 Create Sun Basin Planned Unit Commercial Development District #3
- 2183 Create 18.23 (Multi-family Housing Tax Exemption)
- 2184 Adopt 2005 Budget
- 2185 Amend 3.42 (Claims Paid Approval) (delete bonding requirement for City Manager and Finance Director)
- 2186 Create 17.52 (Boundary Line Adjustment)
- 2187 Amend 3.54 (Development Review and Permit Fees) (establish fee for boundary line adjustment)
- 2188 Create 16.08 (Dangerous Buildings)
- 2189 Not Used
- 2190 Amend 204 Budget
- 2191 Amend 13.08 (Water and Sewer Connections)(reimbursement rates established for water improvements on Wanapum Drive, Broadway, Avenue, and Lakeshore Drive)
- 2192 Franchise to Highland Holding Company, LLC (irrigation line under Moses Lake Blvd.)
- 2193 Not Used
  
- 2005
- 2194 Amend 2004 Budget
- 2195 Amend Sun Basin Planned Unit Commercial Development District #3 (senior apts on lot 2)
- 2196 Amend 8.14 (Nuisances) (add boarded up buildings & penalties)
- 2197 Create 8.50 (Residential Vehicle Storage)
- 2198 Create 8.54 (Abandoned Vehicles and Junk)
- 2199 Rezone N1/2N1/2 of NE1/4 of Section 26, Township 19 N., Range 28 E.
- 2200 Amend 13.12 (Water and Sewer Rates) (increase rates)
- 2201 Amend 8.50 (Residential Vehicle Storage) (prohibit parking of one ton vehicles etc. on residential and vacant property)

CITY OF MOSES LAKE MUNICIPAL CODE  
ORDINANCE LIST & DISPOSITION TABLE

2202	Legislative Rezone - Phase 1 (bring zoning into compliance with Comp Plan)
2203	Legislative Rezone - Phase 2 (bring zoning into compliance With Comp Plan)
2204	Create 16.40 (Fire Department Permit Fees)
2205	Amend Ord. 1740-A (Marina Shore PURD) (delete insurance requirement)
2206	Amend 18.20 (Residential Zones) (accessory buildings)
2207	Delete 13.06 (Water Regulations) and Create 13.07 (Water Regulations)
2208	Amend 13.08 (Water and Sewer Connections) (delete sections on water regulations)
2209	Amend 12.40 (Street Construction or Improvement Reimbursement Charges (traffic signal at Paxson and Valley)
2210	Amend 2005 Budget
2211	Create 2.28 (Community Development Department
2212	Amend 18.53 (Flood Hazard Area) (comply with FEMA)
2213	Amend 5.22 (Pawnbrokers and Second Hand Dealers) (increase fee)
2214	Amend 5.36 (Solicitors) (increase fee)
2215	Amend 5.40 (Taxicabs) (increase fee)
2216	Amend 18.40 (Industrial Zones) (allow commercial uses in designated area)
2217	Legislative Rezone - Phase 3
2218	Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations)
2219	Create 12.02 (Definitions)
2220	Amend 12.08 (Community Street and Utility Standards) (major update)
2221	Amend 12.10 (Driveway Access Control Standards) (major update)
2222	Amend 12.12 (Sidewalk Construction) (major update)
2223	Amend 12.16 (Street and utility Construction Permits) (major update)
2224	Amend 12.20 (Snow Removal) (major update)
2225	Amend 12.24 (Plantlife) (major update)
2226	Amend 12.28 (Fences, Walls and Hedges) (major update)
2227	Amend 12.32 (Addresses and Street Names) (major update)
2228	Amend 12.36 (Park Regulations) (major update)
2229	Amend 12.40 (Street Construction or Improvement Reimbursement Charges) (major update)
2230	Amend 12.44 (Street Vacations) (major update)
2231	Annexation - Fancher property south of I-90
2232	Garbage - establish three new categories and rates
2233	Amend 12.28 (Fences, Walls & Hedges) (fences, walls, & hedges outside right-of-way)
2234	Legislative Rezone - Phase 4
2235	Amend 12.40 (Street Construction or Improvement Reimbursement Charges) (Battery Road)
2236	Establish charges for second cart
2237	Amend 19.06 (Classification and Designation of Wetlands and Regulations for the Conservation and Protection of Wetlands) (establish manuals to be used and housekeeping items)
2238	Fix millage amount
2239	Taxes on assessed valuation
2240	Adopt 2006 budget
2241	Amend 2005 budget
2242	Amend 2005 budget
2243	Amend 2.60 (Compensation of Mayor and City Council Members) (establish per meeting stipend)
<u>2006</u>	
2244	Not Used
2245	Create 17.34 (Open Space and Parks)
2246	Establish garbage rates for extra garbage
2247	Vacate portion of Main Street (Beeman)
2248	Amend 10.10 (Speed Limits) (reduce speed on Stratford to 30 mph)
2249	Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations) (handicapped space on 6 <sup>th</sup> Avenue)
2250	Amend 8.50 (Residential Vehicle Storage) (housekeeping)
2251	Create 10.48 (Automated Traffic Enforcement)
2252	Amend 13.12 (Water and Sewer Rates) (increase rates)
2253	Amend 12.32 (Address and Street Names) (change White Drive to Tamer Lane, Wellington Court to Wellington Street, and Crestridge Drive to Century Street)

CITY OF MOSES LAKE MUNICIPAL CODE  
ORDINANCE LIST AND DISPOSITION TABLE

---

- 2254 Amend 13.08 (Water and Sewer Connections) (Operations Infrastructure Project 2005)
- 2255 Amend 8.04 (Fireworks) (ban sale and discharge of fireworks)
- 2256 Bonds - downtown, ice rink, flowrider/lazy river, and operations and maintenance facility
- 2257 Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations) (prohibit parking on Dogwood)
- 2258 Amend 17.13 (Short Subdivisions) (reduce maintenance bond amount)
- 2259 Amend 17.17 (Major Subdivisions) reduce maintenance bond amount)
- 2260 Amend 18.78 (Personal Wireless Service Facilities) (reduce setback)
- 2261 Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations) (prohibit parking of non-passenger vehicles and habitual parking on city right-of-way)
- 2262 Create 8.56 (Smoking and Tobacco Use Prohibited in City Parks)
- 2263 Amend 8.14 (Nuisances) (prohibit keeping of pigeons)
- 2264 Amend 10.44 (Motorized Foot Scooter) (allow 12 year olds to operate)
- 2265 Fode/Palmerton (Guardian Industries) - zone change to Heavy Industrial
- 2266 Amend 2006 Budget
- 2267 Establish additional garbage rates for 3 yard dumpster and commercial cart pickups
- 2268 Vacate Toevs Avenue
- 2269 Amend 18.20 (Residential Zones) (fencing requirements)
- 2270 Amend 12.12 (Sidewalk Construction) (prohibit rolled curbs)
- 2271 Annex Sparks Short Plat #2, Lot 2
- 2272 Annex City Well and Tank Sites on former Larson Air Force Base
- 2273 Annex portion of Cascade Valley (Schneider Homes, Inc.)
- 2274 Amend 1.08 (General Penalty) (increase penalty amounts)
- 2275 Amend 13.04 (Sewer Regulations) (allow swimming pool water to be discharged to sanitary sewer)
- 2276 Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations) (remove loading/unloading zone on Beech)
- 2277 Taxes on assessed valuation
- 2278 Establish tax levy
- 2279 Adopt 2007 Budget
- 2280 Amend 2.30 (Emergency Medical and Ambulance Service) establish ambulance service utility
- 2281 Amend 3.38 (Checks and Drafts) increase handling fee to \$35
- 2282 Amend 5.04 (Licensing Regulations) increase penalty on late renewal of business license
- 2283 Amend 16.36 (Fire Code) increase turning radius on cul-de-sacs for streets longer than 220'
- 2284 Vacate portion of Marina Drive on Parkhill-SCEA Addition
- 2285 Amend 2006 Budget
- 2286 Amend 2.60 (Stipends for Mayor and City Council Members) (increase stipends and change time of review)
- 2287 Amend 2006 Budget
- 2288 Annex Kunze Farms (adjacent to Country Club)
  
- 2007
- 2289 Amend 18.67(Planned Development District Zone) (to comply with Title 20)
- 2290 Amend 2.08 (Mayor and Council) (add "quotes" to agenda)
- 2291 Kunze Farms Annexation - Zone Change
- 2292 Schneider Homes Annexation - Zone Change
- 2293 Delete 17.26 (Binding Site Plan) and Create 17.25 (Binding Site Plan)
- 2294 Amend 13.12 (Water and Sewer Rates) (increase rates)
- 2295 Create 1.20 (Administrative Enforcement)
- 2296 Amend 5.04 (Licensing Regulations) (penalty procedures)
- 2297 Amend 6.05 (Animal Control) (penalty procedures)
- 2298 Amend 8.08 (Garbage Collection) (change Sanitation Technician to Utility Account Technician)
- 2299 Amend 8.14 (Nuisances) (penalty procedures)
- 2300 Amend 8.20 (Weed Control) (penalty procedures)
- 2301 Amend 8.22 (Noxious Weed Control) (penalty procedures)
- 2302 Amend 8.28 (Noise Control) (penalty procedures)
- 2303 Amend 8.50 (Residential Vehicle Storage) (penalty procedures)
- 2304 Amend 8.54 (Abandoned Vehicles and Junk) (penalty procedures)
- 2305 Amend 10.36 (Junk Vehicles) (penalty procedures)
- 2306 Amend 12.08 (Community Street and Utility Standards) (penalty procedures)
- 2307 Amend 12.20 (Snow Removal) (penalty procedures)
- 2308 Amend 12.28 (Fences, Walls, and Hedges) (penalty procedures)

CITY OF MOSES LAKE MUNICIPAL CODE  
ORDINANCE LIST & DISPOSITION TABLE

2309	Amend 13.04 (Sewer Regulations) (penalty procedures)
2310	Amend 13.07 (Water Regulations) (penalty procedures)
2311	Amend 13.09 (Cross Connection Control) (penalty procedures)
2312	Amend 17.44 (Violations) (penalty procedures)
2313	Amend 18.10 (Citywide Regulations) (penalty procedures)
2314	Amend 18.57 (Landscaping) (penalty procedures)
2315	Amend 18.58 (Signs) (penalty procedures)
2316	Amend 18.65 (Manufactured Home Parks) (penalty procedures)
2317	Amend 18.78 (Personal Wireless Service Facilities) (penalty procedures)
2318	Amend 18.80 (Hearing Examiner) (penalty procedures)
2319	Create 18.88 (General Administration and Enforcement)
2320	Amend 20.03 (Administration) (appeal procedures)
2321	Annex McConkie/Jorgensen II (Nelson Road)
2322	Create Pelican Horn PURD
2323	Amend 12.12 (Sidewalk Construction) (enforcement procedures)
2324	Establish garbage changes for extra pickup of 3 yard container
2325	Amend 1.20 (Administrative Enforcement) (housekeeping)
2326	Create 12.14 (Sidewalk Use Licenses)
2327	Create Planned Development District #10 - The Greens Planned Unit Residential Development
2328	Amend 3.16 (Admissions Tax) (penalty procedures)
2329	Amend 13.07 (Water Regulations) (Utility Account Tech to enforce prohibition on wasting water)
2330	Amend 16.02 (Building Permits) (enforcement by Building Official or Code Enforcement Officer)
2331	Not Used
2332	Establish garbage rates for 2 <sup>nd</sup> garbage cart for seniors
2333	Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations) (prohibit parking on Driggs Drive)
2334	Not Used
2335	Amend 13.08 (Water and Sewer Connections) (Knolls Vista-Larson Water Main Intertie Project 1997 and Sewer Main Connection Charges - Operations Infrastructure Project 2005)
2336	Amend 17.04 (General Provisions) (assignment of water rights)
2337	Amend 18.67 (Planned Development District Zone) (notify property owners within 500' of project)
2338	Amend Marina Shores PURDD - delete one lot
2339	Amend 2007 budget
2340	Amend 17.13 (Short Subdivisions) (project permits)
2341	Amend 17.17 (Major Subdivisions) (project permits)
2342	Cascade Valley Annexation
2343	Engle Annexation
2344	REC Solar Grade Silicon Annexation
2345	Friday/St. Marie Annexation
2346	Amend 12.12 (Sidewalk Construction) (violation)
2347	Amend 12.16 (Street and Utility Construction Permits) (violation)
2348	Amend 12.24 (Plantlife) (violation)
2349	Amend 12.32 (Addresses and Street Names) (violation)
2350	Amend 12.36 (Park Regulations) (violation)
2351	Amend 10.48 (Automated Traffic Enforcement) (violation)
2352	Amend 12.32 (Addresses and Street Names) (change Blue Heron Drive to Blue Jay Drive)
2353	Amend Ord. 2344 annexing REC Solar Grade Silicon (take out property not in UGA)
2354	Fielding/McDowall Annexation
2355	Vacate a portion of Marina Drive (Diaz)
2356	Corporate Boundary Changes (Broad Street, Market Street, Roberts Place, Stratford Road, Road F NE, Kittelson Road, and North Frontage Road)
2357	Amend 1.08 (General Penalty) (violation)
2358	Amend 13.08 (Water and Sewer Connections) (w/s sewer changes - Malaga Street)
2359	Amend 18.10 (Citywide Regulations) (comfort dogs)
2360	Amount to be received for municipal purposes from taxations on assessed valuations
2361	Estimated amount to be received for municipal purposes from taxations on assessed valuations
2362	Amend 10.10 (Speed Limits) (decrease speed on Road N)
2363	Amend 16.40 (Fire Dept. Permit Fees) (increase fees)
2364	Adopt 2008 Budget
2364-A	Adopt Pre-Annexation Development Agreement with Hayden Homes for Crossroads Major Plat

CITY OF MOSES LAKE MUNICIPAL CODE  
ORDINANCE LIST AND DISPOSITION TABLE

---

- 2365 Amend 3.62 (Utility System Development Charges) (increase fees)
- 2366 Vacate a portion of 4<sup>th</sup> Avenue and Balsam Street
- 2367 Amend 12.40 (Street Construction or Improvement Reimbursement Charges) (right hand turn lane on Stratford at Grape Drive)
- 2368 Amend Ord. 2356
- 2369 Amend 18.23 (Multi-family Housing Tax Exemption) (increase time allowed for tax exemption from 10 years to 12 years)
- 2370 Amend 2007 Budget
  
- 2008
- 2371 Amend 18.49 (Site Plans) (required for commercial, institutional, and public uses)
- 2372 Create 18.52 and Repeal 18.50 (Residential Vehicle Storage)
- 2373 Amend 9.18 (Prohibition of Camping) (allow camping at Municipal Airport)
- 2374 Amend 3.18 (Gambling Tax) (violation procedures)
- 2375 Amend 12.20 (Snow Removal) (property owners of vacant property responsible for snow removal)
- 2376 Amend 12.10 (Driveway Access Control Standards) (establish driveway standards on state highways)
- 2377 Willis Annexation and Zoning
- 2378 Amend 18.80 (Hearing Examiner) (appeal procedures of administrative enforcement)
- 2379 Amend 20.07 (Public Notice Requirements) (notice of appeal hearing for administrative enforcement)
- 2380 Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations) (four handicapped parking spaces at Gumwood and 4th)
- 2381 Amend 13.12 (Water and Sewer Rates) (increase rates)
- 2382 Amend 17.13 (Short Subdivisions) (eliminate variances and establish waivers, deferrals and deviations)
- 2383 Amend 17.17 (Major Subdivisions) (eliminate variances and establish waivers, deferrals and deviations)
- 2384 Amend 17.25 (Binding Site Plan) (eliminate variances and establish waivers, deferrals and deviations)
- 2385 Amend 17.40 (Variances) (renamed Waivers, Deferrals, and Deviations - eliminate variances and establish waivers, deferrals and deviations)
- 2386 Acquire Property from Jenny Through Condemnation Proceedings (second reading adopted twice)
- 2387 Amend 3.18 (Gambling Tax) (notice of violations)
- 2388 Amend 20.03 (Administration) (Hearing Examiner Appeals)
- 2389 Create 17.27 and repeal 17.28 (Design Standards)
- 2390 Create 17.30 and repeal 17.32 (Improvements)
- 2391 Amend 16.02 (Building Permits) (add platting deemed insufficient - when)
- 2392 Amend 17.34 (Open Space and Parks) (open space must be public space)
- 2393 REC Solar Grade Silicon II Annexation and zoning
- 2394 Amend 1.16 (City Seal and Logos) (add new logo)
- 2395 Amend 13.04 (Sewer Regulations) (private utilities)
- 2396 Amend 13.07 (Water Regulations) (private utilities)
- 2397 Amend 17.25 (Binding Site Plan) (private utilities)
- 2398 Amend 18.67 (Planned Development District Zone) (private utilities)
- 2399 Garbage Collection (3 yard dumpster, 3 & 4 times a week)
- 2400 Amend 18.20 (Residential Zones) (fences along walkways, etc.)
- 2401 Amend 18.58 (Signs) (temporary signs)
- 2402 Vacate Blanchet and Paxson and Repeal Ord. 1954
- 2403 Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations) (2 hour parking in Dogwood Court)
- 2404 Amend 17.27 (Design Standards) (land locked property and flag lots)
- 2405 Create Planned Unit Development District No. 12 - Parkview Planned Unit Development
- 2406 Amend 8.14 (Nuisances) (criminal street gang activity)
- 2407 Amend Ord. 2327 (Planned Development District #10 - The Greens Planned Unit Residential Development)
- 2408 Amend 16.52 (Installation and Maintenance of Automatic Fire Extinguishing Systems) (sprinkler systems)
- 2409 Amend 18.20 (Residential Zones) (structure heights and accessory buildings)
- 2410 Vacate portion of Marina Drive (Diaz)
- 2411 Amend Ord. 2356 (Adjust Corporate Boundary Changes - Broad Street, Market Street, Roberts Place, Stratford Road, Road F NE, Kittelson Road, and North Frontage Road)
- 2412 Pat Carroll Annexation (Hamilton Road south of Wheeler)
- 2413 Amend 12.40 (Street Construction or Improvement Reimbursement Charges) (Ninth Avenue)
- 2414 Amend 2.46 (Tourism Commission) (change membership requirements)
- 2415 Amend 3.18 (Gambling Tax) (interest shall be charged on late payments)

- 2416 Vacate alley adjacent to Parkhill-Scea Addition
- 2417 Amend 10.48 (Automated Traffic Enforcement) (fines for speeding in school zones)
- 2418 Amend 3.54 (Development Review and Permit Fees) (fees for wastewater discharges under 750 gpd)
- 2419 Amend Ord. 2412 (zoning for Pat Carroll annexation)
- 2420 Fixing Estimated Amount to be Received from Taxations
- 2421 Fixing Amount to be received from Taxations
- 2422 Annex Olin Development property
- 2423 Adopt 2009 Budget
- 2424 Vacate a portion of Blanchet Avenue
- 2425 Amend 6.05 (Animal Control) (records required)
- 2426 Create 6.06 (Hazardous Dogs)
- 2427 Amend 2420 (Fixing Estimated Amount to be Received from Taxations)
- 2428 Annex Airway Drive
- 2429 Annex Thieme property
- 2430 Amend 2008 Budget
- 2431 Amend 2008 Budget
- 2432 Lake Vue PURD Major Plat

2009

- 2433 Amend 2427 - Fixing Property Tax levy Rate
- 2434 Amend 2421 - Fixing Amount to be Received from Taxations
- 2435 Amend 2327 - The Greens Planned Unit Residential Development District #10 - loft size
- 2436 Amend 18.53 (Flood Hazard Areas) (comply with National Flood Insurance Program)
- 2437 Amend 13.08 (Water and Sewer Connections) (Road N)
- 2438 Amend 5.36 (Solicitors) (increase investigation fee)
- 2439 Amend 5.40 (Taxicabs) (increase investigation fee)
- 2440 Amend 1.20 (Administrative Enforcement) (dispute process)
- 2441 Amend 18.88 (General Administration & Enforcement) (dispute process)
- 2442 ASPI North Gateway Annexation (amended by Ord. 2448 - legal description)
- 2443 Amend 2.08 (Mayor and Council) (election process)
- 2444 Amend 2.12 (Finance Department) (housekeeping)
- 2445 Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations) (loading zone for skill center on Yonezawa)
- 2446 Establish 3 new garbage rates
- 2447 Sparks II Annexation
- 2448 Amend 2442 (ASPI North Gateway Annexation - legal description)
- 2449 Amend Ord. 2416 (delete portion of alley vacation for Parkhill-Scea)
- 2450 Amend 13.12 (Water & Sewer Rates - delete reference to extensions)
- 2451 Amend 18.58 (Signs - electronic signs)
- 2452 Amend 1.08 (General Penalty - time payments)
- 2453 Vacate portion of intersection of Battery and Peninsula
- 2454 Amend 18.06 (Definitions - housekeeping)
- 2455 Amend 18.09 (Zoning Districts and Map - housekeeping)
- 2456 Amend 18.20 (Residential Zones - housekeeping)
- 2457 Amend 18.30 (Commercial Zones - housekeeping)
- 2458 Amend 18.31 (Neighborhood Commercial Zone - housekeeping)
- 2459 Amend 18.40 (Industrial Zones - housekeeping)
- 2460 Amend 18.41 (BP, Business Park Zone - housekeeping)
- 2461 Amend 18.48 (P, Public Zone - housekeeping)
- 2462 Amend 18.49 (Site Plans - housekeeping)
- 2463 Amend 18.60 (Factory Built Homes - housekeeping)
- 2464 Amend 18.65 (Manufactured Home Parks - housekeeping)
- 2465 Amend 18.67 (Planned Development Zone - housekeeping)
- 2466 Amend 18.69 (Non-Conforming Use - housekeeping)
- 2467 Amend 18.71 (Recreational Vehicle Parks - housekeeping)
- 2468 Amend 18.78 (Personal Wireless Service Facilities - housekeeping)
- 2469 Amend 18.80 (Hearing Examiner - housekeeping)
- 2470 Amend 18.81 (Amendments and Zone Changes - housekeeping)
- 2471 Westlake PUD
- 2472 Amend 6.05 (Animal Control - separate vicious act from vicious animal)

CITY OF MOSES LAKE MUNICIPAL CODE  
ORDINANCE LIST AND DISPOSITION TABLE

---

- 2473 Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations - penalty clarification)
- 2474 Corporate boundary changes - Road L, Kittelson Road, and Hansen, Road and Westshore Drive intersection
- 2475 Amend 16.02 (Building Permits - housekeeping)
- 2476 Amend 16.36 (Fire Code - housekeeping)
- 2477 Amend 17.09 (Definitions - housekeeping)
- 2478 Amend 17.13 (Short Subdivisions - housekeeping)
- 2479 Amend 17.17 (Major Subdivisions - housekeeping)
- 2480 Amend 17.36 (Reimbursement for Utility Installations - housekeeping)
- 2481 Amend 19.03 (Classification, Designation, and Regulations of and for Resource Lands and Critical Areas - housekeeping)6/23/09
- 2482 Amend 16.48 (Fire Hydrants - fire hydrants on private property to be maintained)
- 2483 Franchise - Lakes Mobile Home Park - irrigation main under Hamilton Road
- 2484 Franchise - Ken Wiser - irrigation main under Hamilton Road
- 2485 Amend 2.08 (Mayor and Council - housekeeping)
- 2486 Amend 2.64 (Employee's Social Security - housekeeping)
- 2487 Amend 2.88 (Municipal Court - housekeeping)
- 2488 Amend 3.25 (Sales and Use Tax: 1983 - housekeeping)
- 2489 Amend 3.30 (Utility Occupational Tax - housekeeping)
- 2490 Amend 3.34 (Park and Recreation Department Use Fees - housekeeping)
- 2491 Amend 3.40 (Auditing Officer and Voucher Auditing and Certification - housekeeping)
- 2492 Amend 5.06 (Licensing Regulations - Temporary Locations - housekeeping)
- 2493 Amend 5.07 (Itinerant Merchants and Vendors - housekeeping)
- 2494 Amend 5.16 (Circuses and Carnivals - housekeeping)
- 2495 Amend 5.22 (Pawnbrokers and Secondhand Dealers - housekeeping)
- 2496 Amend 5.36 (Solicitors - housekeeping)
- 2497 Amend 5.40 (Taxicabs - housekeeping)
- 2498 Amend 6.12 (Bees and Apiaries - housekeeping)
- 2499 Amend 8.08 (Garbage Collection - housekeeping)
- 2500 Amend 8.14 (Nuisances - housekeeping)
- 2501 Amend 8.24 (Burglar Alarm Systems - housekeeping)
- 2502 Amend 8.52 (Residential Vehicle Storage - housekeeping)
- 2503 Amend 10.16 (Weight and Load Restrictions - housekeeping)
- 2504 Amend 10.28 (Bicycles - housekeeping)
- 2505 Amend 12.02 (Definitions - housekeeping)
- 2506 Amend 12.14 (Sidewalk Use Licenses - housekeeping)
- 2507 Amend 12.16 (Street and Utility Construction Permits - housekeeping)
- 2508 Amend 13.04 (Sewer Regulations - housekeeping)
- 2509 Rescind Ord. 2424 vacating a portion of Blanchet Avenue
- 2510 Amend 18.20 (Residential Zones - porches in rear yard setback)
- 2511 Amend 1.01 - (Code Adoption - housekeeping)
- 2512 Amend 2.08 8 (Mayor and Council - housekeeping)
- 2513 Amend 2.30 (Emergency Medical and Ambulance Service - housekeeping)
- 2514 Amend 2.36 (Board of Library Trustees - housekeeping)
- 2515 Amend 2.44 (Park and Recreation Commission - housekeeping)
- 2516 Amend 2.48 (Planning Commission - housekeeping)
- 2517 Amend 2.76 (Fireman's Civil Service - housekeeping)
- 2518 Amend 2.80 (Police Civil Service - housekeeping)
- 2519 Amend 3.42 (Claims Paid Approval - housekeeping)
- 2520 Amend 3.50 (Local Improvement Districts - housekeeping)
- 2521 Amend 3.62 (Utility System Development Charges - housekeeping)
- 2522 Amend 9.21 (Hunting - housekeeping)
- 2523 Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations - housekeeping)
- 2524 Amend 13.08 (Water and Sewer Connections - housekeeping)



2525	Amend 17.17 (Major Subdivisions - housekeeping)
2526	Amend 18.52 (Grant County Airport Zoning - housekeeping)
2527	Amend 18.67 (Planned Development District Zone - housekeeping)
2528	Amend 18.88 (General Administration and Enforcement - housekeeping)
2529	Amend Ord. 2483 - Franchise - The Lakes Mobile Home Park - irrigation main under Truman
2530	Establish new garbage rate
2531	Amend 16.02 (Building Permits - dangerous buildings)
2532	Amend 16.48 (Fire Hydrants - delete penalties)
2533	Not Used
2534	Amend 18.57 (Landscaping - establish point system)
2535	Franchise - Moses Lake Irrigation and Rehabilitation District - pipeline under Beech Street
2536	Fixing Amount to be Received from Taxations
2537	Fixing Estimated Amount to be Received from Taxations
2538	Create 13.01 (Stormwater General Provisions)
2539	Create 13.02 (Stormwater Illicit Discharge Detection and Elimination)
2540	Adopt 2010 Budget
2541	Amend 2009 Budget
2542	Amend 2009 Budget
<u>2010</u>	
2543	Not Used
2544	Create 13.03 (Stormwater Utility and Provisions for Rate Structure)
2545	Amend 13.12 (Water and Sewer Rates - add stormwater rates)
2546	Grant franchise to PUD
2547	Vacate a portion of Pilgrim Street
2548	Amend 2.08 (Mayor and Council - delete minutes and bills)
2549	Establish garbage rates (Wheeler Corridor)
2550	Amend 18.567 (Landscaping - aesthetic corridors)
2551	Amend 3.62 (Utility System Development Charges - increase rates)
2552	Amend 13.01 (Stormwater General Provisions - correct inconsistencies with billing rules)
2553	Amend ord. 2529 (franchise for Lakes Mobile Home Park, LLC - reduce insurance amount)
2554	Amend 3.30 (Utility Occupational Tax - add stormwater utility tax of 8%)
2555	Amend 2.30 (Emergency Medical and Ambulance Service - exempt residents from out-of-pocket expenses)
2556	Amend 13.12 (Water, Sewer, and Stormwater Rates - increase water and sewer rates)
2557	Amend 8.26 (Fire Alarms - increase false alarm fines)
2558	Amend 13.12 (Water, Sewer, and Stormwater Rates - add ambulance and garbage to billing sections)
2559	Amend 16.36 (Fire code - fire apparatus access roads)
2560	Not Used
2561	Amend 2.30 (Emergency Medical and Ambulance Service - rate indexing)
2562	Amend 3.38 (Checks and Drafts - include ACH transactions)
2563	Vacate a portion of Pennivy Street
2564	Amend 16.02 (Building Permits - provide process for insufficiently platted property to obtain waiver, deferral, or deviation)
2565	Garbage Rates - recycling program
2566	Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations - no parking on portions of Clover Drive, Hamilton Road, Industrial Court, Road F, Yonezawa Boulevard, and Alder Street)
2567	Amend 13.01 (Stormwater General Provisions - comply with DOE regulations)
2568	Amend 13.02 (Stormwater Illicit Discharge Detection and Elimination - comply with DOE regulations)
2569	Amend 13.03 (Stormwater Utility and provisions for Rate Structure - comply with DOE regulations)
2570	Amend 13.12 (Water, Sewer and Stormwater Rates - comply with DOE regulations)
2571	Create 13.035 (Construction and Post Construction Stormwater Runoff)
2572	Amend 3.30 (Utility Occupational Tax - increase tax on water service)
2573	Amend 8.22 (Noxious Weed Control - update agency in charge of weeds)
2574	Amend 13.12 (Water, Sewer, and Stormwater Rates - city responsible for cost of fire hydrants)
2575	Amend 19.03 (Classification and Designation of Resource Lands and Critical Areas and Regulations for the Conservation and Protection of Resource Lands and Critical Areas - provide for process to obtain exception to allow for reasonable economic use)
2576	Repeal Title 17 and Re-adopt Title 17 (Subdivisions)

CITY OF MOSES LAKE MUNICIPAL CODE  
ORDINANCE LIST AND DISPOSITION TABLE

---

- 2577 Amend 3.54 (Development Review and Permit Fees - set fees by resolution)
- 2578 Amend 18.65 (Manufactured Home Parks - housekeeping)
- 2579 Amend 18.71 (Recreational Vehicle Parks - housekeeping)
- 2580 Amend 20.03 (Administration - housekeeping)
- 2581 Bonds - Civic Center
- 2582 Amend 12.20 (change title from Snow Removal to Sidewalk Service & establish areas serviced by the City)
- 2583 Amend 17.24 (Improvements - staff to call in covenants)
- 2584 REC Solar Grade Silicon III Annexation
- 2585 Amend 20.05 (Consolidated Application process - pre-application meeting not a vested right)
- 2586 Fix Estimated Amount to be Received From Taxation
- 2587 Fix Amount to be Received From Taxation
- 2588 Amend 5.22 (Pawnbrokers and Secondhand Dealers - increase fee)
- 2589 Amend 6.06 (Hazardous Dogs - exemption for Canine Good Citizen)
- 2590 Adopt 2011 Budget
- 2591 Amend 10.12 (Parking - no parking on West Broadway from I-90 to West Third Avenue, both sides)
- 2592 Amend 8.04 (Fireworks - allowed on New Year's Eve)
- 2593 Randolph Road Annexation
- 2594 Amend 12.40 (Street Construction or Improvements - reimbursement schedule for 2009 Lakeshore/ Peninsula Drive Reconstruction Project, 2008 Peninsula Drive Reconstruction project, and future street improvements to Lakeshore Drive)
- 2595 Amend 18.55 (Home Occupations - single vehicle taxi cab business)
- 2596 Amend 12.12 (Sidewalk Construction - property owner adjacent to city property responsible for sidewalk)
- 2597 Amend 2010 budget
- 2598 Amend 2.46 (Tourism Commission - reduce number of required meetings)
- 2599 Amend 18.30 (Commercial Zones - eaves, etc. allowed to encroach into setbacks)
- 2600 Amend 2010 Budget
  
- 2011
- 2601 Amend 16.02 (Building Permits - correct inconsistency)
- 2602 Create 17.56 (Reimbursement Agreements)
- 2603 Americold Annexation
- 2604 National Frozen Foods Annexation
- 2605 PUD Annexation
- 2606 Amend 12.40 (Street Construction or Improvement Reimbursement Charges - Lakeshore and Peninsula Drive Reconstruction Project - 2009, Peninsula Drive Reconstruction Project - 2008, and street improvements to Lakeshore Drive between Pommer Street and Wanapum Drive)
- 2607 Crittenden Annexation
- 2608 Amend 10.10 (Speed Limits - set speed limits for annexed streets)
- 2609 Repeal 17.30 (Reimbursement for Utility Installations - superceded by 17.56)
- 2610 Create 9.22 (Offenses Against Public Peace)
- 2611 Amend 13.12 (Water, Sewer, and Storm water Rates - increase rates)
- 2612 Amend 8.52 (Residential Vehicle Storage - use of side yard)
- 2613 Amend 19.06 (Classification and Designation of Wetlands and Regulations for the Conservation and Protection of Wetlands - establish wetland delineation manual to be used)
- 2614 Garbage rates - 40 yard roll-off 2 times a week and return trip fee
- 2615 Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations - deletions and corrections)
- 2616 Amend 13.08 (Water and Sewer Connections - Kittelson Road Extended - Lot 2, Sparks Short Plat #2 and Sparks Short Plat #3)
- 2617 Amend 18.58 (Signs - material and approval by Com. Dev. Department)
- 2618 Amend 17.15 (Requirements for Plats and Site Plans - auditor certificate)
- 2619 Amend 17.18 (Binding Site Plan - surveyor's certificate and Treasurer's Certificate)
- 2620 Grant franchise to North land Cable Television
- 2621 Amend 3.62 (Utility System Development Charges - increase)
- 2622 Amend 12.40 (Street Construction or Improvement Reimbursement Charges - Wapato Dr. improvements)
- 2623 Amend 18.20 (Residential Zones - allow hedges to exceed 4' in height)
- 2624 Amend 2011 Budget
- 2625 Amend 18.58 (Signs - establish Wheeler Corridor sign area)
- 2626 Water and Sewer Revenue Bonds 2011

- 2627 Amend 16.36 (Fire Code - delete metal screw in type connections)
- 2628 Amend 16.48 (Fire Hydrants - add ownership of private fire hydrants)
- 2629 Vacate a portion of the alley adjacent to Lot 27, Broad Ripple Add. No. 1
- 2630 Moratorium on medical marijuana collective gardens
- 2631 Repeal 6.06 (Hazardous Dogs)
- 2632 Fix Amount to be Received From Taxation
- 2633 Fix Estimated Amount to be Received From Taxation
- 2634 Adopt 2011 budget
- 2635 Amend 2.46 (Tourism Commission - change organizations to coordinate with)
- 2636 Grant franchise to Northland Cable Television, Inc.
- 2637 Amend 2011 budget
- 2638 Amend 2011 budget
- 2639 Grant franchise to US Sprint
- 2640 Amend garbage collection rates - 4 yard dumpster one time a week

2012

- 2641 Amend 13.08 (Water and Sewer Connections - delete property on Kinder)
- 2642 Create 13.05 (Wastewater Regulations) and Delete 13.04 (Sewer Regulations)
- 2643 Amend 18.72 (Recreational Vehicle Park - sewer to wastewater)
- 2644 Establish Complete Streets Program
- 2645 Moratorium on medical marijuana collective gardens
- 2646 Amend 18.40 (Industrial Zones - retail uses)
- 2647 Amend 18.47 (Landscaping - partially developed lots)
- 2648 Amend 18.58 (Signs - public directional signs)
- 2649 Amend 3.62 (Utility System Development Charges - increase fees)
- 2650 Create 16.71 (Interceptors) and delete 16.70 (Interceptors)
- 2651 Amend 18.20 (Residential Zones - appurtenances allowed within rear yard setback only)
- 2652 Amend 18.58 (Signs - feather or tear drop considered temporary sign)
- 2653 Moratorium on medical marijuana collective gardens
- 2654 Amend 3.30 (Utility Occupational Tax - housekeeping)
- 2655 Amend 13.08 (Water and Sewer Connections - establish reimbursement for 2012 Water Main Project)
- 2656 Grant franchise to iFiber
- 2657 Amend 13.05 (Wastewater Regulations - legal method to access sewer meters, etc.)
- 2658 Amend 13.07 (Water Regulations - legal method to access water meters, etc.)
- 2659 Amend 13.12 (Water, Sewer, & Stormwater Rates - charges for fire protection systems)
- 2660 Annex - Lot 11, Wisner Commercial Park - West Worldwide, Inc.
- 2661 Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations - bus stop at Senior Center)
- 2662 Fix Amount to be Received From Taxation
- 2663 Fix Estimated Amount to be Received From Taxation
- 2664 Bonds
- 2665 Adopt 2013 Budget
- 2666 Amend Ord. 2662 - Fixing Amount to be Received from Taxations
- 2667 Amend 2012 Budget
- 2668 Amend 2012 Budget
- 2669 Amend 2012 Budget

2013

- 2670 Adopt 2012 Comprehensive Plan Amendments
- 2671 Repeal 9.05 (Firearms)
- 2672 Amend 17.15 (Requirements for Plats and Site Plans - right-of-way and monuments)
- 2673 Amend 18.58 (Signs - wayfinding signs)
- 2674 Create 8.27 (Cost Recovery)
- 2675 Amend 3.12 (Water, Sewer, and Stormwater Rates - housekeeping)
- 2676 Moratorium on marijuana collective gardens
- 2677 Amend 18.58 (Signs - directional signs in industrial zones)
- 2678 Amend 3.62 (Utility System Development Charges - increase charges)
- 2679 Amend 13.12 (Water, Sewer, and Stormwater Rates - increase rates)
- 2680 Amend 3.62 (Utility System Development Charges - correct sewer charges)
- 2681 Amend 2.08 (Mayor and Council - election changed to even years)

CITY OF MOSES LAKE MUNICIPAL CODE  
ORDINANCE LIST AND DISPOSITION TABLE

---

2682	Create 8.60 (Helmet Requirements)
2683	Amend 8.04 (Fireworks - sky lanterns)
2684	Amend 2.44 (Park and Recreation Commission - reduce to 7 members)
2685	Carlile Annexation
2686	Amend 16.02 (Unplatted Areas - Council can include conditions for building unplatted property)
2687	Moratorium on marijuana collective gardens continued
2688	Amend 18.20 (Residential Zones - allow 6' high fences on corner lots)
2689	Amend 2.46 (Tourism Commission - reduce to 5 members)
2690	Amend 10.12 (Parking Regulations - no parking within 15' of fire hydrant)
2691	Amend 16.48 (Fire Hydrants - no parking within 15' of fire hydrant)
2692	Amend 18.06 (Definitions - add marijuana retailer)
2693	Fixing amount to be received from taxations
2694	Fixing amount to be received from taxations
2695	Sonico Annexation (amended by Ord. 2697)
2696	Adopt 2014 budget
2697	Amend 2695 - Sonico Annexation - define zoning
2698	Amend Comprehensive Plan - Vision Statement & Transportation Element
2699	Amend 2013 Budget
2700	Amend 2013 Budget
<u>2014</u>	
2701	Moratorium on marijuana gardens
2702	Amend 8.08 (Garbage Collection - franchises and yard waste containers)
2703	Amend 8.52 (Residential Vehicle Storage - enforcement)
2704	Amend 12.40 (Street Construction or Improvement Reimbursement Charges - Wapato Drive)
2705	Amend 12.12 (Sidewalk Construction - landscaping & paver district)
2706	Amend 16.36 (Fire Hydrants - access roads)
2707	Amend 16.48 (Fire Hydrants - protection)
2708	Amend 16.52 (Installation and Maintenance of Automatic Fire Extinguishing Systems - connection locations and requirements)
2709	Not Used
2710	Vacate alley adjacent to Lots 6 -11, Lewis Elliott Addition No. 2
2711	Amend Zoning Map (Comp. Plan Amendments)
2712	Amend 8.08 (Garbage Collection - senior citizen discount)
2713	Garbage rate increase
2714	Amend 13.12 (Water, Sewer & Stormwater Rates - increase rates)
2715	Amend 3.26 (Utility System Development Charges - increase fees)
2716	Amend 8.14 (Nuisances - weed control compliance)
2717	Amend 18.55 (Home Occupations - allowed in accessory building)
2718	Vacate portion of right-of-way on Lot 6, Replat of Lots 8 & 10, Block 4, Moses Lake Industrial Park
2719	Amend 18.58 (Signs - include SR 17 in definition of Freeway Interchange Sign)
2720	Amend 16.48 (Fire Hydrants - signage)
2721	Amend 18.20 (Residential Zones - setbacks)
2722	Amend 16.40 (Fire Department Permit Fees - comply with International Fire Code)
2723	Moratorium on marijuana gardens
2724	Amend 13.12 (Water, Sewer, and Stormwater Rates - increase rates)
2725	Amend 3.30 (Utility Occupational "Tax - define volunteer payment and limit time for adjustment)
2726	Amend 8.2 (Noise Control - night work allowed in commercial & industrial zones)
2727	Amend 13.08 (Water and Sewer Connections - Randolph Road)
2728	Desert Golf Annexation
2729	Amend 2.48 (Planning Commission - membership requirements)
2730	Amend 3.30 (Utility Occupational Tax - delete taxes to Street Repair and Reconstruction Fund)
2731	Create 18.50 (Recreational Marijuana Businesses)
2732	Repeal Shoreline Management Master Plan and Create Shoreline Master Program)
2733	Fix amount to be received from municipal purposes
2734	Fix tax levy
2735	Amend 1.20 (Administrative Enforcement - housekeeping)
2736	Amend 8.08 (Garbage Collection - housekeeping)
2737	Amend 13.07 (Water Regulations - housekeeping)

2738	Amend 2014 Budget
2739	Amend 3.27 (Real Estate Excise Tax: 1986 - impose 2 <sup>nd</sup> half of 1%)
2740	Adopt 2015 Budget
2741	Adopt 2014 Comp Plan Amendments
2742	Amend 2014 Budget
2743	Amend 2014 Budget
2744	Amend 3.27 (Real Estate Excise Tax: 1986 - impose 2 <sup>nd</sup> half of 1% and sunset in 2 years)
2745	Amend 18.20 (Residential Zones - add accessory dwelling units)
2746	Amend 18.06 (Definitions - add accessory dwelling unit)
2747	Hayden Homes - Zone change
2748	Create 3.65 (Private Street and Utility Latecomer Contracts)
2749	Repeal 17.56 (Reimbursement Agreements)
2750	Not Used
2751	Amend 19.06 (Classification and Designation of Wetlands and Regulations for the Conservation and Protection of Wetlands - housekeeping)
2752	Amend 19.55 (Comprehensive Plan and Development Regulation Amendments - housekeeping)
2753	Repeal 18.49 (Site Plans)
2754	Moratorium on marijuana gardens
2755	Amend 16.40 (Fire Department Permit Fees - comply with International Fire Code)
2756	Amend 18.81 (Amendments and Zoning Changes - comply with current practice)
2757	Repeal 6.05 (Animal Control) and adopt 6.02 (Definitions), 6.04 (License Requirements), 6.06 (Rabies Control), 6.08, (Impounds), 6.10 (Dangerous Dog and Potentially Dangerous Dog), 6.14 (Miscellaneous Provisions), 6.16 (Exotic Animals), and 6.18 (Penalties and Enforcement)
2758	Not Used
2759	Hansen - Zone Change